FEDERAL

FOIL/PA

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEERT
FOI/PA# 1342703-0

Total Deleted Page{s) = 25
Page 42 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 43 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 44 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 45 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 46 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 47 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 48 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 103 Eeferral/Direct;
Page 104 Referral/Direct;
Page 105 Referral/Direct:
Page 106 Referral/Direct;
Page 107 Referral/Direct;
Page 108 Referral/Direct;
Page 109 Referral/Direct:
Page 110 Referral/Direct:
Page 111 Referral/Direct:
Page 112 Referral/Direct;
Page 120 k&; b7C;

Page 121 b&; bC;

Page 122 b&; bC;

Page 123 be; bB7C;

Page 124 be; bB7C;

Page 125 bL&; bC;

Page 126 bL&; bC;

Page 127 bL&; bC;

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

P99 989.9.890.99.05.5850.50.99.004

® Deleted Page(s) x
X No Duplication Fee X
X For this Page )4

p8.9.0.08.9.0.94.9.9.09.5.6.6050.99.004



!

AT (Rev 8-11-03)

. ATTENTION

The following documents appearing in FDI files have been reviewed under the provisions of The Freedom of
Information Act (FOIA) (Tidle 5, United States Code, Section 552); Privacy Act of 1974 (PA) (Title 5, United States Code,
Section 552a); zodfor Litigation.
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. STATES OF AMERICA A% AFPROVED W
"NERGY COMMISS ION ) m U NO. S8-RO01
~nSONNEL SECURITY QUESTIun.
-

INSTRUCTIONS = ALl sectioss must be completed - Write vome whea .applicable ~ Type oy print all answers, If space not
sdequage for complate asswers, attach a supplemental sheet to this form.

1. NAME (Ldat, First, Hiddle) S. DESCRIPTION  (Chack which) TRl MALE T FEMALE
! : RACE | HEIGHT WEIGHT | COLOR EYES | GOLOR HAlR

EETHE, HANS ALBRECHT
2. OTHER NAMES (Include maiden name, if married woman) L hite b1 _u“ Bg m _M_

. S« (Check which) T. B I RTH DATE
: £ siMGLE ] prvorcED DAY HONTH YEAR
8. HORWAL HOME ADDRESS OR PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE FOR PAST 0 varriee T wioowier) 2 July
I 1% YEARS B. HIRTHPLACE (City, County, State or County)
Ithace, New York _
B, ALL OTHER PERMANENT AGDRESSES FOR PAST 15 YEARS. Strasbo sace lLorraine Tance
(Apt. of R.F.D. No,, Street, City, State, and dates there) B+ CITIZENSHIP U.S5.A.

IF NATURALIZED: DATE
4209 ¥n, Pk, Rd., Ithace, NY since 1/19% 2/8/1
F.0. Box 1663, Santa Fe, New Mex. 4/43=}/L6 CERTIFICATE WUNBER
./’ 10 Forest St., Cambridge, iass. 8/L2-3/43 — 5079504
" _]20 Remingson Rd., Ithace 1941-42 FORCE
J101 Highgate Bd., Ithaca 1937-39 X Ithacs, Hew Yopk
IF ALTRN: PORT OF ENTRY
#(Thite Park Roed)
DATE
" .
J . ) i \) . ALFEN REGISTRATION NUMBER
3 - 40« ORAFT CLASSIFICATION
R : — IV=A
| R { . BOARD NO. AND ADDRESS
ALT FBI INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN I8 UNCLASEIFIED mhaﬁ“a"wﬂt TR

DATE (04-04- 20{1}6 BY &332Z2/2UC/LP/CPR/EVE

$2. MILITARY SERVICE
SER{AL NUMBER GRANCH FROM ]T0Q (¥rJ
I
| \\
~ \' A ’ LEGAL RESIDENCE WHEW DISCHARGED
\\\I ,é‘."_:, "ia% }
13. EDUCATION (A2l achools above esleaentary) ?_;t (a;i
[ NAME OF SCHOOL ADDRESS FROM {TO { ¥r.) DEGREES
University of Munich Germany Ph, D. Physics
| 224
:l-”.,...,.'_'__'_-p-; L TR
Y W
Illh EMWPLOYMERT (List all employment and dates) 4‘! berrs oo a7
DATE TYPE OF WHRK NAME OF EMPLOYER ICOMPANY OR ORGANIZATION) ADDRESS (whora suployed)
since] . . . o
1935 [Prof, of Fhysice | Cornell University Ithaca, New York
b/k3-t - C
i Division leader| Univeraity of California, F.0. Box 1663
los Alamos project Santa Fe, New Mexico

GI'O—CPA 18873—p. 1




I I8. EMFLOYMENT ¢Cont'd.)

E oate : TYPE OF WORK

] HAME OF EMPLOYER {COMPANY OR ORGAMIZATION} . - ADORESS (whore employed)

10 ;‘2-,5 Staff member
3/63 - :

Radistion Laboratory M. I.T. -
Cambridge, Mass.

iSi FOREIGN COUNTRIES YISITED (Simce 1§30

{Exciluslve of military sorvics)

COUNTRY DATE LEFTU.5.44

GATE RET'D .5, Ad

PURPFPCGSE

Germany & ¥ngland 7/35 9/35 visit parents

Germany & Switzerland ?/36 9/36 visit pa:;ent.s, vacation A
Germany | 8/37 9/37 visit parents

Eng., Ger., Switz. 7/38 9/38 visit parents, friends

Canada 7/39 8439

also shorter visits to friends

- £

o GPO—CPA 18873, 2




>

| 18, ITT NG AN [ TAT On MEMS ERSH 1P
NAME, ADORESS, TYFE (:ng].!l"“‘!.d .‘. and any office h’!‘J
American Physical Society, Columbia University, N.Y.C. 1935 - date
Nat. Acad. Soclety, Washington, D.C. 1943 - date
N.Y. Acad. Society, Hew York City, N.Y. 1939 - date
Americsn Astronomical Society _ 1940 - date
1. RELATIVES (parents, spause, children, brothers and sisters, living or dead)
RELATION NAME TN FULL ADDRESS COUNTRY OF BYRTH] PRESENT "_'IT‘IIENSH

—Father Albrecht/ Bethe, 99 Forsphaus St., Frankfurt, L Germany Germany
kL Mot.her_ Kre France Germany k
 Nvife Germany U.S.4.

Son U.S.4A. hE U.S. A.

Daughter U.S.Ae | 70 U.5.3.
Brother Germany D Zermany
Sister Germany Germany

~ GPO—CPA18875—p.
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18«

REFERENCES (Neme three persons, not relatives or employers, who are wall acquainied with you)

NAME

ADORESS YEARS KNOWN

e
M

Nat. Research Council ' V1
Weshington, D.C.- 1 & - .-
. ... T b6
Physics Dept., Columbla Univ., N.B.C. b7C 19
bo |
b7C

N

. PR i . [-vnd
19. ARRESTS (Inciude il arreats snd Fines other than minot traffic violafions) ]
GCHARGE DATE PLACE WHERE ARRESTED- = oT2Fos 1 TN
= ™ o o

- BRI AT
- o g -
None 2 w =
U ke B o 3
= -0 b
N - R
- - =

- .'E'

| CERT{FY THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ABOVE

2- 15 Y

CERTIFICATION _

IS CORNECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. |
UHDERSTAND THAT THE GOVERMMENT OF THE UNITED STATES WILL INVESTIGATE THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HERETN, AND THAT ANY
FALSE. STATEMENT [5 SUFFICIENT CAUSE FOGR REJECTION OF THE APPLICATION OR DISMISSAL AFTER APPOINTMENT.

-

PATE

UVSUAL SIGMATURE OR WARK OF EMPLOVEE (Sign Original Only)

TO BE FILLED OUT BY AGENCY OR FIRM ENPLOYING

AGENCY DR -FIRM TO EMPLOY APPLSCANT

Brogkhaven Natlional Laberatory
sgociated Univergities, Inc,

ADDRESS

Fu0. Box 150
Patchogue, Iong Island, ILY. |

should not teveal classified Information)

el

FProblems.

Slana

CERTIFYING AUTHS ® OF EWPLOYHENT

eh@%ﬁ&m Q .

bo
bi7C

‘BRIEF JOB'nfsthPfrbﬂ (Job Title, Puties and Location - Description

Consultant - Senior Scientist - Department of
Physics, Scientific Program and

CIAL OF ENPLOYIRE COMPANY

WELL APFLICANT HAVEACCESS TORESTRICTED DATA?

X0 ves ) wo

(Chock tho one bilock applicably)

“J FINGERPRINT CARD ATTACHED

T3 % - 1 ATTACHED IRESULTS OF FBi
FIﬁGERPRINT FILE CHEGK!

i3 Fal IDENTIFRICATION NUUBER

DO NOT COMPLETE SPACE BELOW

REFERRED T¢ F.B. i,

- RECEIVED FROM F.B.1I.

GPO—CT'A 1L88T3—p. 4




s HIWGTOR 1170 appliesnt lisey & & reference Lationul
-esearch Council, seshington, . .,
£ Yoy 1iYr applicant lieted &s a roference nyotcs e sriment,
Loludbia lrlveraity, Lew York Piﬂrﬁjf ;
3 \ o
+ Torgon T 4 ERo E ' ..~ Very truly yours,

! “°~“h‘—**r ‘aghington Pleld

':Et:,::‘;f————;u York Uity ' N o Fowen

a

)
]
]

[

aprdl £, 1947

Lifimddsd
AIR MAIL 13
SPECILAL DELIVERY ~
b7
BAC, e
Re: e SR L L e £ ol N 4
ATOMIC ENERGY ASTYBEXY846 - APPLICANT ¢ H
EMPLOYEE ( )
Dear S8ir:

You are instructed to conduct an immediate, thorough, discreet
investigation concerning the charscter, agsociations, and loyaliy of the
above-named individual in accordance with the provisions of the Atomic Energy
Act of 1946. The original and four copies of the report are to be transmitted
to the Bureau by special delivery, and by air mail unless ordinary mail is
egually speedy, S0 as to reach the Bureau not later thampril 19, 1947,

Present addressROS *hite . urk ‘oad, ZUwos, lew Jork,
Birthdate and birthplacewly 2, 1906, Strasboury, alsace ! orroine, i'rance.
Position involvediensultant, E.niar telentint, Hrookhaven Hallonal ladbory-

Record from Manhattan Engineer District oﬁ°{§593u¢, oﬁgdxﬁ E;gra*tivgar&uﬂ.,

Atomic Energy Commigsion: None ( ) Attached {»)
Record from Identification Division: None { Attached ()
Record from Bureau files: None ( ) Attached ( )

A revim: of Lureau files reflected tha{ there xere a number of referarces
indicating that the spplicent's name appearsc in oonnection nit: & mail cover
meintainec on ibhe wpplicanv’s meil by KID. lowever, no derogatory informmticn
anpeared in connection with this aal]l eeover.

B2Ly  aprlicant was employec as SIY sember, .adiatlion laborawory Wil
r idge, “asgachurette frouw otober 1942 to .aruh 1943, Yuring ihis oeriod
he resided at 10 Forezt [ trest, Cambridpe.

ﬁW::::ﬁoatan

2LL INFCRMATICM CONTAINED

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

DATE 04-04-2006 BY 60322/auc/ip/cpb/pvE,s Hoover
Director




. T "
P

S S . " 'ALL INFORMATION CONTATNED o
- ' W HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
AN _

DATE 04-04-2006 BY ©032Z/auc/ipfcob/pvr
N

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU NY. FILE NG 116_500 ED
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE FERIOD FORE REPORT MADE BY
NER TOEK L8/an 4/ fan
TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE
HANS ATPHECHT BETHE - 15 ATOMIC RYERGY ACT = APPTIGANY

SY NOPSIS OF FACTS: Rei‘emnc4 3l!| |
in rhysie vartmen ofuthia University,

recommerds applicant highly as to character,
loyalty and associations,

- RUC =

HIFLUENCES Buregu file 116~8241.
Burasu letter to Albany, 4/2/47.

TETATTS At New Fork City:

jo1¢

| anl |in the vhystes Teb7C
mant; of Columbia University, 11boih Stree roadway, informed that he has
known the applicy 11 for the past %en years., While the spplicant iw
of German origin, Eas convinced that he is everything that can be
degired g8 to loyally %o 8 country. He deseribed the spplicant ag being a
1iberal in that he believed in progress but wes certein thet he was not radical.

The applicant did rot mix much in polltics but was very active in the seientifio
field, where he iz considered to be a very capable scientist.

Refeorence continued that he has been active with the
goplicant on some vary comfidential assipnmends and kaows that he elways retained
the secracy of the information coming into his possession, In addition, he heo
met the applicantts wife, whom he regards highly as well as his two children,

Reforance poncluded by stating he wonld recomend the
applicant highly as to character, loyalty snd associations,

It is to be noted that Myhois The*In America® reflects thab

Referspe %_ was born in Avebrias and came to this country in
A rORWARDED, 7 2 L5 P o T Gnat DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
. i ’ . et ‘ > P
COFIES OF THIS REPORT ' ; .l
AN . 4 W .P J ’ i T Inl
e SRS ! gy
£ = Bursau NP Lk

A

2 - Few Tork

B COYHEMMUNT FLTRN SFRICR T—2034




NY 116500

n udied at Cornell and Columbia Universities and bec -

t Columbie in 1530, a Professor in 1937 and &
[N he ~hysics Department in 1945. He was swarded the Nobel Prize 1n
rhysice in 1944 and is a menber of the Advisory RBoard of the ftomic Tnergy
Commisgsinn,

b6
b7C

EFFE-RED TPOK COMPLETTION 70 THE OFFTICE OF ORIGIN




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1 .
'I'Hl;]SnCAGSE ORIGINATED AT ZUREAU FILE NO. 116-13i64
REPORT MADE AT BATE WHEN MADE :‘ERIOD;U::
HICH MA
WABEINGILK, D. C, Lo ] P2’y A-jd=d? DT SHK
TITLE ;"‘_/} CHARAGTER OF CASE - b6r_1
HALS ALBRECHT BETER - 15 ATULIC ENTRGY ACT - AFPLI C.b 7C
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
referecuce, sneaks nighly
of applicant, states he is entirely
reliable and loysl to the United States.
aazﬁcﬂfrgff; ;- T
- RUC = pea, T e T TTT

E]
Fi
Lo

Fyiay -

BEFEREI CRT; Buresu File 1i0-2241,
Bureaw. letter to Albany, dated Anril 2, 1947,

DET..ILS: At Yashineton, D. C.

RETEDINICES

Division of Physienl Science,
Netionagl Hese uncil, hone addresd |
cdvised that he was Toramer of the
epartoent oI pPhysics at Cornell University, ond thatl the asplicant
begen instructing at Cornell in the early mart of 1935, in the letal
Physics Department, He stated thet the a-plicent was forced out of

Gernmany in 1933 because of his Jewich exirccticn, He Sq::fj;:2:: the
gxplicant went te England for sbout ome vear and that h had

arranged for the applicant to come to the United States ct
&t Cornell University, He further :dvised that when the war broke out
the arplicant started working in connection with the war effort, He

i
AFPROVEDAND ) AL AGENT
FORWAR&D SPECIAL An DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

i 1IN CHARGE

H

[y Lox ~w423§‘” T ff | e |

5 - Bureau R L :
. o ATLL EINFORMATION CZONTAINED
2 - \ashingbon Field : B HEREIN I% TUNCLASSIFIED
o /. ——DATE (04-34-2006 BY B0322/auc/Ip/eph/pvr
i i 7 ;ﬂ . of ’ 1" - f ]
e - "f’ - e A |

o !V 0. 8 sovmanum teieroi prTn Y—2034




GRS Tlie 1l6-1164

stated bthat the azsplicent srent about one yewr, 1942 or 1943, ot the

iizssachusetts Institute of Technology,

He stobed that the applicant

wid 1n chiarge of the Theorebical Physics Tepartuent at the Las Animas

Atcnlc Bonb project,

He stuated that the z-plicantts character znd reputation sre

zbove reproach and that he is reliable and entirely loyal to the Unlted

States.,

ently resliding in Be

Germany due to her Jewish extraction.

Purther advised that the za»plicantts wife is nres—

fast, Ireland, hsving also been forced out of

YHe stated that the s-plicentis

father was still in Germany but he could not furnish any inforuztion

concorning tie srplicant!s wife or her
his opinion that the a-plicant's family is rellcble and did not believe

foaily. He advised thot it was

that they would attempt to harm the United States.

—~ ERFERRED UoQN CCIPLETICT TC THE OFFICE OF OQRIGIN -

b6
b7C




TEC File 116-1164

4 cneclr of the 'uehington Field Office files reflects that
Tile 100=-13401, serial 191, 1liste syplicant as a member of tie Erergency
Commission of Atomie Seientiste which met on Tovember 18, 1246, at
Princeton, New Jersey, for the purscece of edveating the publie to the
rezlization of the peril of the Atomic Bomb and to the fact that the
only solution is an International Atomic Autnority and untimately the
elinination of war.




, - Form No.1

¢
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

TH!S CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU FILE 8O,  114/-239
REFORT MADK AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADK 8Y 16
KL PASO, TEXAS Ll =1 L/9-12-/17 })7C;"£
TITLE ﬂ;} CHARAGCTIER OF GASE
HANS ALBRECHT BETHE - 15 ATOMIC ENERGY ACT - APPLICANT

SYNCOPSIS OF FACTS!:

BETHE employed as Division Leader in Theoretical Physics
at Los Alamos Project by University of California from
bel~}3 to 1-11-46. His services were satisfactory, ex-
tremely valuable, and terminsted by his request, Neigh-
borhood investigation favorable. No credit or criminal
record at Los Alamos or Santa Fe, Mew Mexico. No deroga-
tory information developed,

bicC

=R UALL: IEMFORMBTEON CONTAINELD
HEREIN I8 UNCLASSIFIED
REFERENCE: DATE 04-34-2006 BY 60322/auc/ip/opb/pvr
Bureau File #116-2241
Bureau letter to Albany office dated April 2, 1947.

AGENCY ol dond i
REQ. RO T .

AR

e . ' e

EIFPD FUM. S L e
BY H’,_fgl’ i_{___"_,____._..,..-_._'.—- '
At los Alamos, New Mexico '

| for the University of
CaliforhTE; Te 6d 10 hls records and advised that BETHE had been

employed by the University, at los Alamos, from April 1, 1943 until
January 11, 1946. He had been Leader of the Division of Theoretical
Physics. According to Mr. KELLY, there was no information of a
derogatory nature contained in the ipplicant's file.

DITAILS:

E/PLOYMENT

. . | of the Los Alamos Project,
g fﬁ_h;nformed at he had been associated with Dr. BETHE at the oroject

KN <
P ORWARDED., M“:fﬁ.,‘:“ DO NOT WR rrz|-m THESE SPACES
- - : P : . .
’ / ] _',:‘i.l j' hf f e Fiam kel
PRSI e I i‘/i"' 1
[T . . .
COPLES OF THIS REPORT e § _ - ‘i X
. 5 .‘;\
5 - Bureau (AMSD) - {x};'~ %
~ % 4 / ol t
2 - El Peso
: 2 i
. S VA i Ly
Lo PR i *‘jti'l,; -

¥y 7 Cal

F" W . (A2 md‘umm e T—2034




bé
b7C
b7D

¥P 116-239

since 1944 and had been the Director during the last four months

that BETHE was at los Alamos., BETHE, he stated, was the Divislon
Leader in Theoretical Physics and, in this capacity, mede many

major contributions toward developing the practical appiication of

the "fission p i ilitzed in the manufacture of the atom

bomk, In fact said, Dr. BETHE did as much toward the
actual development ol the bomb as any one individual connected with
the program.__For the major part of his stay at Los Alamos, BETHE,
according to would have ranked number tvio as senlor scientist
on the project, wit | the | |oeing the
only one to outrank him.

kdvised that he considers Dr. BETHE a most
relizble person and an individual about whose loyalty to this Country
he would have no cuestion. He stated thzt he had never known of zny~
thing derogatory to BETHE and there had been no difficulties whatso-
e in connection with his services st Los Alamos. EKETHE,

[ffif:ffi]advised, had terminated his services at Los Alamos on his
own accord because of a desire to return to work in the educational
field.

NE IGHBORHOOD

At Iog dlamos, New Mexico

The o the Housing Office were reviewed bﬂ::::::::]
| who advised that BETHE had resided in ivart-

ment T-I07, on the project, from April, 1943 until November, 1945,
when he had moved into s separate house, T-112, and had lived there

until January, 1946 left the post. [::f:kelated that he,
himself, had occupié&Ef;:ff]after BETHE had moved out and that none
of the neighbors had had any complaint to make about the BLTHEs, He
informed that all of the families living there at that time have since
moved away from Los Alamos. Also, he advised, that the housing office

records contain no information of a derogatory nature, in connection
with the Applicant.

| |informed that he lived hear to the
Applicant from the time he occupled T-112 until he left the project.,
br. BETHE, he advised is a loyal citizen and & person he would have
the utmost confidence under any circumstances. He stated thst the
Aoplicant was a person of good habits, devoted to his family, and a
person about whom he knew nothing derogatory at all,

23—




2P 116-239%

When i, was interviewed, he
adviged that he had lived next door tc the Applicant for several
months and had found him to be a good neighbor in all respects, and
he had no comments of an adverse nature to make concerning him.

CREDIT AND CRIMINAL RECORDS
At Tos Alamos, New Mexdico

[ |advised that the files

of his office contain no record for the ipplicant or the members of
his immediate family.

At Santa Fe, New Mexico

The Records of the Merchants! Credit Association were reported

byl to be negstive in respect to the Applicant.
| Inta Fe Police Department, and
ey _Mexico. te Police, each checked the nhames
of HANS,| & gainst the files of his

respective department, with negative results.

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

b6
b7C




EF  116-239

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA

The indices of the El Paso offiece reflect only th:t the
Applicant and his wife were mentioned in a CIC report made regarding
Communist Activities at the Los Alamos Project in 1944. This report
had been made avallable by the Intelligence Office at Los Alamos, and,
at thelr reguest, returned to them, so thst it was not available for
review. Inquiry of “]for the b6
Los Alamoe Project, disclosed that iastant report had been forwarded B7C
to Oak Aidge and destroyed there. He advised that it had concerned
itself with mail covers maintained by MIS and that if thers were any
specific, derogatory infomation in eonneetion with the Anplicant
that it would be available from the ceptral files of the MED which
are maintained in Washington. It is noted that the request from the
Bureau for instant investigation advised that no derogatory informa-
tion was noted from a review of the MED file relating to the Applicant.

i)
&

/
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bhé
b7C

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

" Form No. 1
THIS GASE ORIGINATED AT RUREAT AL FILENO.  }1]16~198 mfs

REFQRT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIDD FOR REFORY MADE BY
WHICH MARE

ALLANY, NEYW YORK 4/11 /a1 4/7/8/47

TITLE . CHARAGTER OF CASE

!
e
OANS ALBRECHT BETHE - 13 ATOKIC FEERGY ACT - APPLICANT

SYNOPSIS OF FAGCTS: - Records Cormell University, Ithaca, New York reflsct
. . sapplicant born 7/2/1906, Strasshourz, Alsace lorraine,
C e France. BEmployed at Cormell as Professor of Physics
g e T from February, 1935 to present times; was on leave of
2 AR ebsence from Cormell 10/16/42 to 3/1/43 while at Lnss.
el R e Institute of Technology, end from §/1/43 to 2/1/48
?_é o while serving as Head of Division of Theoretical
B Physics, ISif Projeet, Los Alamos, N. K. Presently
resides with wife at 209 #hite Park Road, Ithaecs,
¥. Y. Records NYS. Supreme Court, Ithses, N. Y. reflect
BETHE arrived in U. S. from Germemy 2/8/35, beceme
paturalized citizen of U. §. at Ithaca 2/10/41, peti-
tion number 5078504, BETHE is member of Exscutive
gormittee of Association of Scientists of Cornell
University which is local group a2t Cormell affiliasted
with Federation of American Scientists. Associates
and acquaintances at Cornell state BETHE of excellent
character and reputation, strongly anti-Nazi, anti-
Communist and loyal and patriotic ecitizen of the
U. 8. ¥ot known to have any associates who are
suspicious or questionsble. Files of Identification
Divisiop of Bureau contaln ne informstion concerning
applicant. Credit very pood; no criminal at Itheca,
H. Y.

- RoUoCa -

Reference: Bureau File 116-2241
Bureau letter to Albany dated 4/2/47.

N

PO NOT WRITE N THESE SPACES

; e, S
L1 - T
COPIES OF THIS REPORT . . . ‘u? :‘ﬁ )

5 ~ Bureau (AMSD) ' ] o [ N TTan
2 - Albmy ALL INFOEMATION CONTAINED [ a
HEREIN IZ TUNCLASSITIED

f D%TE O4—G§—2F06 BY EDEQZQUCfLPfFPBfPVﬁ

&
APFROVED AN ;/’" & .. : SFECIAL AGENT
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Refsrenced letter from the Duresu te the Albany Field Division
sdvised that the Identificaticn Division of the Bureru con--
tained no previocus information concerning this applicant.

AT ITHACA, N&¥ YORK:

of the Uriversity, Comell 6.

University, made aveilable records which reflected that HA
ALBRECHT BETHE had been appointed ASsistant Professor of L©/C
Physics at Cornell University on February 8, 1335. On Mey 1,
1937 he was appointed full Preofessor of Physics and has been
so employed at Cornell until the present time.

Lecords refleeted that BETHE had been on A lesave

of absence from Jornell University from October 18, 18942
wmti] March 1, 1943 while he wes serving on the staff of the
rediation laborntory, Messachusetts Institute of Technolegy,
Cambridge, Mass. He was again on a leave of absence from
Cormell Tniversity from May I, 1943 until February 1, 1946
while he was serving on Projsct Y, DSM Projsct, Ios Alamos,
New Msxico.

|stat:d that he was personally acquainted with

Professor BETHE and had lmown him since he first arrived at
Cornell in 1935 and sserted that BETHE callent
character and reputation at Cornell University. stated
that BETHE was oconsidered a very distinguished member of the
Cornell faculty and as be of thes cutstanding theoretbical
physicists in the world. tff:fff]stated that he had never
heard any criticism or comments in any wey dercogatory per-
taining to BEIHEE'S political belisfs or sympathies pointing out
that on the contrary, BETHE was a German refuzee who was re-
garded as beipy strongly enti-Nazi, anti-Communist and anti-
itarian being strongly pro~american and pro-Democratic.
tated that BETHE is one of the most emotionally pro-
American naturalized citizens he has ever met and stated thet
he had no doubt but what BETHE was entirely loyal to the
Government of the United States. He added that BETHE'S repu=
tetion concerning politics wes that it was very conservative,
that he seldom expresssd himself on politiocal matters and was

—2-
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inelined to leave such matters to officials of thse Govermment sharged with the
resnonsibility of policy mmkinz with respsct to the United States and implemen~
fation of scientific developments,

[of the Department of Physics,

Cornell Utiversity, made available vhe persomnel file of the applicent, HANG

C.LBRECET BETHE from which the following background date wns obtained. 1
[N

BEZTHE was born July 2, 1906 at Strassbousg, Alsace lorreine, Frax/C
He received his Ph.D from the University of Frankfort, Munich, Germeny in 1928.
He arrived in the United States on February 8, 19838 and became & naturalized
citizep of the United Stetes st Ithaca, New York on Februery 10, 1241. The
following is a chronological list{cf the positiﬁps held by Professcor BiTHE:
‘b_l..._.-_'r - PRLEFAE | ; *

gl e

1928 - 1929 Assistant in Theoretisal Physics,,Frankfort, Germany

1929 Techniske Hochschule, Stuttgart, Germany

1830 - 1932 Private Docent, Munich, Germany

1952 - 1933 Lecturer in Physics, Tubingen

1935 - 1934 lisnehester, England

1934 - 1935 Research Fellow, Bristol, England

19358 Assistant Professor of Physics, Cormell University

1937 Professor of rhysies, Cormell, U.

1942 - 1943 Radiation Laboratory, MIT

1543 - 13246 Lesve ol 4bsence, DSM Projeot, Los Alamos, N. k.
Head of Division of Theoretical Physics

1943 Named | |

Cornell University.

BETHE is a member of the following orgenizations accerding to data
contained in his persomnel file:

SIGMA XI; AMERICAN PHYSICAL SOCIETY; PHI KAPPA PHI; GALLA ALTEA;
ATICKAL 2CADEVY COF SCIENCES; AMERICAN LSTRONOMICAL SOCIETY; KE7 YORK ACADBLY
OF SCIENCE AFND AGSOCIATION OF SCITICTS OF CORNELL UNIVERSITY.

L_T stated thet as a menber of the staff of the Physics
06 [:fffifjment of Cornell Unlversity, BETHE is under his administrative supervision,
steted that he has lmown BETHE ever sinee he first arrived at Cornell
L7C University in 1935 and that he has the highest regard for him from the standpoint
ﬁ ability, as a gentleman, end as a loyal and patriotic fmerican citizenm.
stated that at no time hes he had amy cause to suspsct or in any wey guestion
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any of BETEE'S activities, associates or conduct. He pointed out that BETHE

is in fact, & German rsfugee and that he fled from Germany te this country

of his disagreement with the Nazi philosophy.ruling Germany at that time. [Efffffj

stated that BETHE hes frequently expressed himself as being anti-Nazi, anti-Cormun-
2 anti-totaliterian and very strongly pro-American and proe~iemocratic.

dded that he knows BETEE is concorued over the present aggreossive politi-

cal tactics of Russia and that he feels that it is the resvonsibility of the

U. 5. to curb Russia in order to proteot Dempcrascy and freedom throughout the

world.

With respect to the dispositi Atomic meteriasls and the cunstrue-
tion and dispeosition of Atomic weapoms, stated that BETHE is inclined not

to express himself on such topics but to leave the de ion of peolicy re-
specting such matters to the officizals of Government. described BETHE
as baing gquiet, conservative, and wature snd delibera 5 Jjudgments re-

specting all matters within and without the fisld of science and is extremely
highly regarded by 21l of his associntes.

| stated that he & BETHE presently resides with
is wifel ¢ chilcren, ndl ht 1
tated thet irs. BETHE and tae children were of

excellent character and reputeation; were similarly regarded as being patriotic
American citizens and he could furnish no derogatory informetion whatever con-
cerning the applicant or any members of his family.

DEAY CARLTON C. MURDOCK, Professor of Physics and Dean of the Univer-
sity feculty, advised upon interview that he had known HANS ALERECHT BETHE and
hacd been associated with him zince BETHE'S srrival at Cornell in 1%3&. Professor
KURDOCK considered BETHE to be the highest type of gentleman from a standpoint
of cheracter and reputation end an intensely loyal citizen of the United States.
MURDOCK described ERTHE as being typieally a "pure scientist” in that he occu-
pled himself almost entirely with scientific research and dicd not associote
with any individuals outside of his field. He described DzTHE e$ being conserv=-
ttive in his opiniens, shy and retiring of personality, at times giving the im-
pression of a shy, bashful boy. IULDOCK steted thet BETHE selcdom makes any
statements or comments of & political nature and when he does he is eriticizing
Nazi, Communist, or totalitarien philoscphies and expressing himself in favor of
Democracy and Americanism. He is grateful to the United States for accepting
him, granting him Americean citizenship and permitting him to pursue his scientific
endeavers in this country. Professor MURDOCK stated thet he would not have the
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slightest apprehension over the loyalty and patrictism of Prefessor BETHE.

Professor NMURDOCK pdinbed out that there was one member of fhe
Physics Department's steff st GCornell whe could be regarded as poing 4o the
oprosite extreme of political expressionm, | ZRDOCK
stated that is extremely liberal In his views, which In itself s ndo6
80 uncommon among scientists but that [:::::::]is highly outspoken oriticiziry 7o
Governmental interference and Govermmental comtrol of scientific ressarch witn
raspect to the develeopment of sbtomic ensrgy. b6

MURDOCK peinted out that while BETHE &n4:::::::::::kera staflf nmvhe@hfc
iz the same department, they could not be regarded as close associates and thub
they had lithle or nothing in common aside from Lheir professionsl asscciations.

| bf the Cormell Isboratory of Nuclrex

Studies, advised upon interview thet he had known Professor BETEE since 1940
and that he had been intimately acquainted with him since early in 1943, point-
Ejf:fjj thet he and BETHE worked very closely together et the Los Alamos FPrcject.

stated that he had the highest regard for Professor BETHE describing him
as a "pillar of strength® among a field of scientists, meny of whom are ncted
for their diverse opirions in matters outside the figld of science.
stated that DETHE is censervetive, very calm, and deliberate in his Judgments
and is highly regarded by all who know snd work with him, pointed out
that iz the administrative set up at Cornell Tniversity, the Laboratory of Nuclear
studies is separate from the University Depertment of FPhysics although many men
st Corpell are simultaneously stafl{ members in the University Department of Physice
endG Research Staff members in the Leboratory of Nuclear Studies.

cf the lLaboeratory a.ndl _ bf 1he
University's Physics Department, andt hese two men together wibh Frofessor LolHE
constitute & committee of three responsibie for coordineting the activities of
these two administrative set ups.l—:lpoin‘ted out that it is typical of the
regard in which BETHE is held in that he is head men of this committee of three,

[::::::]stated that he knew BETHE to be conservetive in his political
opinions, seldom expressing himself on such metters being somewhet socialistic
as are all true scientists, but so deeply loyal to the United States that he is
content to let the appropriate Government officials determine the policy with
respect to the politiesal aspsets of scientific metters.

L Cornell University, edvised that
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he lives in ‘the same neizhborhood as Professor da ﬁrﬂﬂﬁ.ﬁhﬂt BETHE resides
with his wife nd two ¢hildren an at| |

| steted that Professor BETHE and all of

his Tamily are regarded as bpeing of excellent reputation and loyal and patriotic
to the Government of the United States and he knew nothing whatever derogatcry
concerning either BETHE or any members of his family.

| ITompkins County, Ithacs, New York
made available the "Record of Petitions, Book No. 19" wherein was filed petition
for naturalization No. 1295, Suprems Court of New York at Ithaca, N. Y. which re-
Flected that a petition of naturslizeation for HANS ALBRECHT BTTHEE was granted
by that court on February 10, 1941. gertificate of paturalization No. 5079004
was issued.

A certificata of arrivel attached to this file reflected that BETHZ
arrived in the United States at the Fort of New York from Bremen, Germany an-b2
February 8, 1935 on the S5 "ALBERT BALLIN". He has lived in Ithcca, New York
continuously since the dete of his arrival in the United states. tig

C

In his declaration of intention, BETHE stated that he was born at [, 7D

Strassbourg, France July 2, 1908 and that he wag Germsn. He listed his last

for, Baden-Baden, Germany. He listed the maiden nesme of him wife
as and stated that they were merried on .S.en.tamh.a:_l&._i%g at
New T > new york. She was born at Munich, Germany and ene-

tered the United States at New York City on April 30, 1938 and had not besn
naturalized as B citizen of the United Stetss.

b Local Board No. 495, Ithace, New York
advised that her records reflected that Professor BETHE was & registrant of that
Board and that he had been classified 4-i, over aged.

Confidential Informant[::::]who is considered a reliable source of \
Informetion, advised that the apslicant is a member of the Executive of the 5
Assocjation of Scientists of Cormell University, which is t local organization :
at Gornell affiliated with the Pederation of Americean Scienmtists. The inforasnt.
advised thet & numoer of the members of the latier orgenization, Fedsration of
fmerican Scientists, have beem reported to be members of the Commumist Party.

The informsnt stated thet the only member of the Assocciation of
Soientists of Cornell University who has been reported as having Commuunlst
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sympathlies ial |at GCornsll sincse
Cetober, 1946, who wes assigned to the DM Project at Los Alamos, New Lexico
frow (Qctober, 1844 to Jeptember, 1946,

Cg igl Informant[::::]who i= considered & relizble scurce, 1o
sdvised thai vas reported to bave had Gommunist sympathies smd to hbé
been o member of the Communist Parby prior to leaving califOfnia_in_l?4l, bu
thet no such tendencies heve bteen ascertained on the pari of since O /C
time. No information has been received indiceting thai is a CP meab /D
or sympathizer since coming to Cormell University.

Associates of Professor BETHS at Cornell, imtesrviered and reported
herein above, have stated that BETHE is not & close asscciate of[::::::f:]and
thet BETHE and hiave no personal relationship except for occasiomally
attending social affeirs to which all staff members are invited.

Ithaca Retii;;;fj:jf;fureau, afvissd thet her
rzcoris reriscte rafzssor BETHE and have accounts in thres
lceal stores, one grocery store and two department stores and thot their accoumts
arc promptly »aid and their credit rating is very good. The sradit Buresu
records reflected that BETHE presently lives at 209 thite Part Roxd, Ithsca

anf that he has proviously resided at 20 Remingbon Road, Itheca from 1941 to
1842 and at 101 High Gate Road, Ithaca from 1935 to 1939.

The records of the Ithaca Police Department snd the Towpkins Couaty
Sheriff*ts Office at Ithaca, New York, were chocked concerning the applicent,
but with nezative results.

REFERRED UPON CGOIPLSTION TO TEE OFFICE OF ORIGIN
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CONFIDENTIAL INFCREANTS
Report of Specisl igent| | Mashington, D. C. dated
1 28/4? in ths case sntitled “H!&TIONAL COMVITTIE OF ATORIC INFOX~ATION,
ET AL, INTERNAL SEGURITY ~ C. b2

bo

Report of Special .ﬂ.gentl IChicago, I11., dated 10/16b7C
in the case entitlsd “NATIONAL COMLITIZE O ATOMIC IMFORIATICH T A7
INTERNAL SZCURITY =~ C.

w8a
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TmE CHARACTER OF CASE
HAWS ALDINOLT BEYLE - 15 ACCLIC BOIRGY ACT -
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SYNOPSISOFFACTS:  lecords Radietion Laboratory, Melol's, indigate sprlicent
elployed 10=1l-42 to 4-5-dd, as resesrch vhyslieist, and

elso indicate applicand brilllmn_nan_mm_tle b6
wno was educzted in Geruzny. _
gradnate Puvsics Vensrtnent, L.I.T,, hzs BiC

Imowir coolicant sicce 1329, vaen they studied togetler
at Munich, He stetec applicint ic refugee I{rou

Gerng AL nartizl Jewisl: suncestry; is veorried
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;8o sdvised thet his records indicrted thct
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_ vrom Qctober I, 1942, to Aprii 5, 18453, =& » reserrch
o4 naysiclist, eod wes a sbef? nevber, iwnls wes en 0.L.3.9,
L wrojects Nis record Indicrbed tost the zo:licerat vas a
— graduste of the University of Frenkford, Germeny, in
N Piiysics, received PhD ot bunich, znd thri hie wes on
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Weho, . FLle L U=eSl

1T Yorest St., Cemuridge, Mass. uhe institute sppraissl ol tine
L.etat was that he wag’ g E}uremely valusble mzr, vnoze work
in toe Levoratery weon t6 be set np a8 & nodel for everyone else
to Follow: tust fhe s pifc nt is brillisut ond o genius Lye

a: ouciesso) bcviced the vriter ozt the enniic nt

wouiied vith af Plirslice,
Ine reportlag Agent int erviewed L sueved
thet he bns wovi tile anglicent T ce around 1929, onc ti b

for severel yened tner studied payrics togetaer at lunich,

gnd obther nlrces in Lcrmany'whlcn & coutrd nct veccll, He

stated toat them ronlicrny has e vorli—wide reutriion »s a

orery sclentist rud 1s actnelly & genius in the field of Physice.

He seoted thot in connection wisa the development of v.ae Atomic

Borb, tae spriicrpt was one of tle top-most scientists comnecied

witih it. He stated thei while Lis social contact with t.e

eyoiicenl hes Deen limited, and he has not seenr him in 2 iltile

over a year, he knows thot the spplicent is not politieslly

minded and hng no objectionable or radiczl idems or tendencies.

He stoted that the epnlicent, viite veing a genlus, 1s aob

o cociteyed geniveg thet has goosd co-toet with the world arownd

him, snd is neither a2 misogynist ner a nisantnrope. He sinted

thrt the spplicnnt is elther onc 17 or one gusrter Jewisi on

ixis mother!s side and thet this rssulted in his being 2

“r’n"ee fron Sermany. e stoted thot right fyom the bevinn“;;
the eplicont was unsyrpethetic with tihe 3tler regime, He

zuld that the applicant's wile is the devw ater .of N

btutt‘arden Germany, viic is famgus for his work in conneckion

witit he devalmeent with fhe ex-ray. He Stated thet the

*f*ig"“ Je Iather lgmﬁqumgus Turgnern prafessor. Dr. TRAVE
coald not elzvorate on this. ne sumiied we by steiines tirt the
zonlicent iz o frank, honest ren of the highest status of

Anericen idess end idesls,

Ho

While easloyed ab .l.T., the oo liceant res
drabridie, Fass,

ced ot 10 Yorced St.,

“he vidter further found thet tide wos o sixteen apertzent aouse
and | |odvised that there is

no one nresently residing tnere vi:d resided there ot the ti e
the sonlicant lived there, He ststel e kmew the spnlicant snd
ais wile had a fthree-roon sp ;;LWLL, A5, end that the sp . licont
woe ont most of the tlue, snd thrt when he woe sround, he 2

: vife an-epred to live very auietly together. The, pedd

S5, wonth rend for this epartment.
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the raeords of the police departrient in Jembridrse, Masgs,
nerriive in the name of the Subject.

, Were

:dgs Oetnerine Carolan, lmssachusetts Borrd o FProbation, cdviced
e vriter there wos 2o record irn the nrne of the epnlicent,

B
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Credit Bureen oi firesrter Boston, rdvised thet
tuey ied 2 recucst for dete om the cunalic nt in 1948, Ynds B7C

indiceted thaet he resléed ni 20 Bast Remingston Poad, Ithecen,
= Tork, and hed & goold resuteiion. Yo derosatory dsbe was
found,
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éttl!h States Depariment of Ing

Hreireral Burean of Investigation
Washingtor, B. 0.

1H REPLY, PLEASE REFER TOQ

FILE o 116224, April 22, 1947

SAC, New York City
EF: HANS ALBRECHT BWTHE - 15

ATOMIC ENERGY ACT
APPLICANT (X)
EMPLOYEE {( )

Dear Bir:

The Bureau file reflects you did not submit a report in the
above-capbioned case by the deadline date., You are instrucied to im-
mediately submit a repori and to explain the reaseon for your delay.

If a repori has been submitted, make a notation of the date
on which it waa submitted on this letter and return t¢ the Bureau.

Very truly yours,

_&u%w

ALY INFOPMATION COMTAINED A}
HEREIN IS5 UNCLASEIFIED

DATE 04-04-2006 BY 60322/AUC/LP/CPB/EVR John Edgar Hoover

Director

Report submitted 7/' /f* ‘/{/

Report will be submitted by,

Fa) (1‘;""}5}‘“
Reagon for delay: RBL -

ik +¥1<iend
/8o el
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A search of the fingerprints on the sbove individual bas failed vo disclose prior

criminal dota.
- . T M
PIRECTOR
b s —— PEDERAL BUREAL OF INVESTIGATION

ATLT, IMFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN I2 UNCLAEERIFIED
DATE (4-034-2006 BY &0322/aUC/LP/JPR/PVRS .
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TATES OF AMERICA
- HERGY COMMISSION

IEL SECURITY QUESTIORN,

© FORM APPROVED
I BUREAU NO. 38-R0O01

A

RE

INSTRUCTIONS = 411 sections must be completed - Write none when applicable - Tyoe or print all answers.
adequate for complete answers, attach 2 supplemental sheet to this form,

If space mot

L. NAME (Las¢, Pirst, iiddle) (Offj_cg #3) 8. DESCRIPTION  (Check which) MALE P ] FEMALE
.{: _ RACE HETGHT WETGHT [ COLOR EYES | CDLOR WAIR
sthe, Hane Albrecht .
[ 3 4 !ac
2. OTHER NAMES (Include waiden name, If married woman) White 5 1l l&) Blue B Kk
' 8+ (Check which) To 6§ VRTH D ATE
None T3 siwete T otvorgeo DAY MONTH YEAR
3. NORMAL HOME ADGRESS OR PRINCUPAL RESIDEMCE FOR PAST kel magrteo CO1 wioow (ER) 2 T ]_.M
. 15 YEARS 8, BIRTHPLAGCE (City, County, State or County)
“Ithaca, New York '

#. 4LL OTHER PERMANENT ADDRESSES FOR PAST 1% YEARS.

Strasbourg, Alsace=lorraine, Germeny

Apt. orR.F.D. No., Street, City, Stats, anddates there)

B CITIZENSHIP

\ J8A By Neturalization

Bince coming to this comtry in 1935:

IF NATURALTZED:

reTs
.-’9 2/10/41

CERTIFICATE MUMBER

% . 10L Nowthvay Bosd, 20 East Remington Romdf—riait
(411 in Ithece, New York - 1935 to 1942). Ithaca, N. T.
IF ALTEN: PORT OF ENTRY

, 10 Forest St., Cambridge, Mass. - 19kp
B 1o 191"3- ; DATE

- 1os Alsnmos, H, l'iy- 1911-3 to 1911-6. ALTEN REGISTRATION NUMBER

§ L
\"209 White R Tthaca, New York - MO+ DRAFT CLASSIFICATION

2B

46 ¢ < U,
ot

]

A
w

BOARD NCGe AND ADORESS

#405, Ithace, New York

ALL FRBI INFORMATION COMTAINED

11. $0CIAL SECORITY HO

HERFIN I& UNCLASSIFIED e gﬁ
DATE (4-04-200€¢ BY Et}szzmuc:/wfcggﬁpvRI SERTIL RUWEER Y o Tro cvrs
WW ﬁ“f/ﬁ"/"
: di - LEGAL RESIOENCE WHEM DISCHARGED
£3., EOUCATION (AIf schools above elomentary)
NAWME OF SCHOOL ADBRESS FROM TO (Vr.) OEGREES
Univ, of Mumnich Munich, Germeny L/26 | 7/28 | Ph.D. - Physice
U, of Frenkfurt on Maiy Frankfurt on Main, Germeny hfoh | 1f26 T
Goethe Gymnasium " " Lf15 | 4/2k 'I/ rmr— .
| e
8. EMPLOYMENT (Lis¢ all employment and dates) -
DATE TY¥PE OF WORK HAME OF EMPLOYER (COMPANY OR QRGAHIZATION)
2/35 | - . . .
o/l I\ Profeseor Cornell University Ithace, New York
mﬁhe ‘
1&/ 3 | Staff Member Mase., Inetitube of Technology Cembridge, Mess.

GIO—CT A 1857 - 1,




————

ki
I ,.‘l EMPLOYMENT (Cont'd'.)
DATE TYPE OF WORX

NAWE OF EMPLOYER LCOMPANY OR ORGAMIZATEON)

ADORESS (where employed)

/43
1/46] Scientist

1/46 Professor of
to Dgte FPhysics R\

Wit

A %

' . FO Bll IO -
{8 DEPY.OF JUSTICF

Wniversity of California

\s
1*'i:t,m:"maal:l. University
EAT'EN

CRe PENT

Box 1663, los Alemos, N. M,

Itheca, Hew York

15, - Ute FOREIGN COUNTRYES VISITED ¢Sinee 193¢) (Exclusive of military service)

B COUNTRY DATE LEFTULS.AQDATE RET'E U .5.4d PURPOSE
Germany & England /1735 9/20/35 Visit Parents
Germany & Switzerland| 7/30/36 9/20/36 - L v
Germany . - 8/4/31 9/22/31 " = Vacation
England, Germany and A PO

Switzeriland 7/20/38 | 9/25/38 " "
Cenade 7/15/39 8/29/39 Vacation

GIO—OCPPA TRETT- p 2




18, ’ ALL ORGANYZATION MEMBERSHtP ’

NAME, ADDRESS, TYFE (Inciusive datea and any office held)

American Fhysical Soclety - Sclentific - Columble Univ., N. Y., K. Y. = 1935 to

Preaent,
N. ¥, Academy of Science - Scientific ~ Central Park West, N, T., N. T. - 1939 tbh¢
Present. b7C

~Am. Astroncmica 1 Soclety = Scientific - Ann Ar'bor,' Mich. ~ 1942 to Date.

Blgme Xi ~ Sclentific Honoer Soc. - Cornell Univ,, Ithaca, N. Y. =~ 1935 to Dato,
FPhi Eappm Fhi « Academic Honor Soclety * " " " - 1938 to Date.
Naticnal) Academy of Sclentiste ~ Scientific - Washington, D, C. = 1943 to Date.

Americen Philoacphical Scciety - Scientific - Fhilsadelphia, Pa, - Since 1957,

7. RELATIVES {parents, spouse, children, brothecs and siaters, living or dead) I
RELATION NAME IN FULL ADDRESS COUNTRY OF BY RTH] PRESENT CITIZENSHY
o B ] 2] raseo ’
—+4 FPather Albrecht Bethe Frankfwt on Main, Germany Geormany Gornmeny
,_r.lio-t,her Anne, Nee Kuhn Cryders Point Beechhurst, ILI., * "
L. S . ] -
Spouse " USA
Stepbrothey b Gernany
Stepaister " o
« R i ~ - h -
- . % 5 _
. - A e ) -
h_ .

GPO—CF A 188T8—p. 3
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19, REFERENCES (Name thﬁ@&?uns. not relativea or employers, who are weli acquainted with yaou}
SEME o LR ADDRESS YEARS KNOWN
il §
; Radietion Iﬂ:bo, H.IcTc, Ca.mbridge, MeB8. 16
Phyeice Dept., Harvard Univ., Cambridge, 1bo
Mass, bh7C
R. C. A. Rosesrch leb,, Princeton, N, J. 12 -
036 MMy
19. ARRESTS ¢Include all atteats and finea other qﬁﬂjpﬁlvm_‘twf!ﬁcﬂ;olafxons)
CHARGE DATE PLACE WHERE ARREETED; DISPOSITION

Fone CRETOE e

The undnm;inprl eertifies that o Peraannel Manartmant of 'hn Urivarsity nf Palflernia, Camiract V1-7405 eng. 36, b
in its possesgion an app!lcahun ighind Ly ths — T —

Date MG ] € 1047 i . g

ﬁ Euthorizcd Repre'eniativc. Fersonna| epartimont

CERTIFICATION
| CERTIFY THAT THE [INFORMATION CONTAIHED ABOVE 1S CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.
UNDERSTAND THAT THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES WILL INYESTIGATE THE [NFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN, AND THAT ANY
FALSE STATEMEMT {3 SUFFICEENT CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE APPLICATION OF DISMISSAL AFTER APPOINTMENT.

BATE YSUAL SIGHATURE OR MARK OF EMPLAYEE (3ign Origine! Only)

70" BE FILLED QUT RY AGENCY OR FIRNM EMPLOYING

AGEMCY OR FIRM TO EMPLOY APFLICANT LODRESS
University of Californie, Contractor to AEC Box 1663, Los Alsmos, N, M.
SRIEF 40B DESCRIPTION ( Job Titdo, Dutics and Location - Deacription WIEL APPLICANT WAVE ACCESS TORESTRICTED DATA?
should not reveal cfaasifiod information)
W oves T3 wo b6
’ {Chock the one block applicable)
This individuel is en epplicent for e position _ b7C

ag Consultant for T Division. ) FINGERPRINT CARD ATTACHED

T T - 1 ATTACHED (RESULYS OF Fei
_ FINGERPRINT FILE CHECK)

:-3 FEl IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
Class Q - '

e ——

DO NOT COMPLETE SPACE BELOW

'NVESTgGAT N” | REFERRED TO FoB.la

RECEYYED FROM F.B.l.

Thorzed Represcriaive, rersonnel Departmen®

'Wﬁm‘ﬂ‘b AUTHORITY SOFFICIAL OF EMPLOYING COMPANY

CERTIFYING AHTHORIZATRION OF EMPLOYMENT ‘
GTM—CV A TRETE - 4

_§_ _ o m =~ e e oo =~ o — - - — — — FULD PERE FOR FELING= = = = o o o w o o =




202 . S. Court House
Il Paso, Texas
aRE RN S A AL RN

February 21, 1950

DIRECTOR, FBI
RE: _ HANS AIBRECHT BETHE = 15
CHARACTER:
ABAA

EP FILE No: 116239

ALBUQUERGUE FILE HO:
BUREAU FILE HO: 116=2241
Dear Sir:
Due to the opening of the New Mexico 0ffice, the following ,

indicated changes should be made in comnection with the above-captioned case:
{ ) 0ffice of origin changed to Albuquerque.

{ 2} Entire file transferred to Albuquergue and this case is con-
sidered Referred Upon Completion to the Office of Origin by
the El Pasgo Divisgion,

() TFollowing pertinent serials forwarded Albuguerque, I.M.
Division and this case remains in a pending status in the
El Paso Division, Office of origin is _ Bumenn

X ing EE_100=)5)2,

100-2963—676,935 (1at.t.er senb b0 Albuq ), 1oo~3971-s, pe 1 (azaS)
2],
pg. 2,7, ]J.6-17289-13. The above infomtion :I.s bein.g fomrdad ?

Albuquerque, N.k. Division will comprise the entire state of New
Mexico beginning December 27, 194%9. TYou should route reports and data pertain-
ing to this case, according to the reallocation of tgﬁltory. _ /

pEb
W bgh REGDR Very truly yours,

ceg: Albuguerque
™. wL h‘ll
ALY PRI INFORMADION CONTAINED g"~>--\

HEREIM I35 UNCLASSIFIED EROWN 2 :

\¢ . DATE 04-04-2306 BY 60322/AUC/LP/CPB/PVR
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17 ANDARD FORM RO, 54

OﬁZce Memaf%ndﬂm e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

% B2 i .

-

/!
Ll DIRE 0"'(“" DATE: ;
i, Tolaoh™. ;
- - - - o . B, A TEED )
D e Lecd Haveh 13, 1950 / S T
ur. Lad -
mE e o ra%‘ 71 Tt pTTey ! e Nirh ;
PRI Y AT N e R .:rl-ilétlif; PR g: E‘?;g
. E'.Z Mro kgan_ 3
T . Nr. ﬂu.r:rb't:a
Jdrsuenrd vo your iuséruciions, I had prepored o g; ;é;“m_t_
- « Fenn on
sumnery o ing ornauww in sne _)zr:r"ec,z"s lee/s/concermng R
L‘e-s.’-;c. I'hie wes delivered do Adnival Stroitss this  PTR - —

nOPR I NG 5 --QTeN luéf Létached 15 the Jile copy of the Hles bandy

;J,GT‘O? Gncin iil GUCETL O

,.J Fu * GH.!J

nh

AanPT T L ’28

ELL INFORMERTION CONTAINED
HEREIN I8 UNCLASEIFIED
DATE (4-04-2006 BY 60322/auc/ip/ocpb/pvr




BT T INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN IS5 UNCLASSIFIED

CATE 04-04-2006 BY E032Z2/AUC/LE/CPR/PVE ‘
~

“rng  lbrecht ‘ethe was borm uvn Fuly 3, 190G, at Strasbourg, 5é
Asoee~Lorraine, Germany. Yo received his United pdstoc_alddannabls: on ©
Yebrusry 10, 1241, at Ithaeca, Sew York. His wife L was pi/C
renorted %o have been the dawghter of 4 vrofegesr I Germ@iny 9hn Vo9
fazous for his worl in connectlen with “-rays.

;0 Tetre received a :h.". Degree in  iysies from the University
of Traplfort, funich, Germany, iam 1938, ~“rom 1328 to 1933, he was en=-
7loyed as a lecturer and teacher in Theoretical rhysies ln Germany. Tronm
1938 Yo 1953, he reslded in “ngland, merforming rescarch at Hanchester and
Tristol, ‘nzland. Since 1935 he hag been 2 Srafessor of FPhyeles at
Jornell niversity, ithace, dew York. Trom 1942 to 1845, he wus connected
with the Radlation laboratory at the c~saghusetts Institute of Technology,
Saubridee , Hossachusetts, Trom 124 to 1546, he was cmployed as a Jivision
iecder in the Theoretical Thysics Departuent of the Unlversity of Iali~
fornia 2t Log 'lomos, lew iexzico, Since 1947 he has been a consultant for
the —rookhaven iational Laboratory and the Univeraity of Zaliforals al
Los .lamos, Tew llexlco.

Lan

ren

#Ehe wrs renorted to have been a refuges froxn Germny R iF
brought to the .nlted 3 gﬁtes from .ngland in ‘ebruary, 1995, by o
[ Formerly f the Departn~nt of tysies, Gomel“ Tniversit:.
of the Los ilamos Project, stated that D7C
Loy meJor convrivuvions towszrd developing wractleal ~valleablons

of the "flgsion vroocsss® in the manmpfacture >f the atom boml. ¥e ranked
econi only to at the Tog Alamos rojeet.

1. "LJ" _;h 11‘If

rethe wag lnvestigated in i'rreh, 1717, =8 an tomle merg’ c-licud
for tre uosition of consultont at the TSroskhaven ¥ational T;aboratar:,r. Lon,
Island, sew Yor', Associates and acgunintenges reported that "o was of ez~
cellent character end reputation, stron;ly anti=ilaszl and mti—Ga&l Ve

T,; ——re-orgedly 414 net associate closely with a fellow staff member

- at the Universisy of Cornell, who wezs reported to have worked

aewn_ cloaely with the Jommunist Fartry althou.h zctual nembersbin in the ariy

Kol WSS NEVET TOVell. TS T S I

nosea T~ A e,

Tracy, b6
Harbo____ . REMGORCh | e b7
Mo

Tela, Roow . L LY

Heams, I RS- I‘. .'.:. -




L

4 in Jume, 1947, comceraing his association
sho was «¥ c~ne time with the Physice ITnati-

wit
tute of $he ~niversity of Rome, Italy. ihe Atomlc “nergy Commission, on

2oril 2, 1947, advised that t%o Muesions might be attemptinirin_nhiain_______1
informa$ion regard~ng the atomic bvomb through the services o

who visited the Unlted States In Jscember, 1946. ethe stated thut he hod
known ‘maldl eince %Qﬁlf .ﬁccording to 3ethe, the danhattan rojeet we

never discussed and] ,fwff ff Teneorn nr interezst in atoplc researeh b6
for military vurposes during| vigtt ‘o 1246, Or, dethe stabed thot B70
‘malal was definitely opposed o vommunism, | £i1at3ted he wag

soclate o at the University of Zome, According tq |
Eﬁtffi:jwus-nnlitically #tleft of center® /nd probably 2 3ocialles, b of

thﬁ tiyne who coes not believe ln cocperrtion wilth Jommunlsts. Investigetion
allid %5 substantiate the allegation that the Russians may have been
att"untinr to obtzin information reparding the atomic bombd thrn“*H
11 e “‘.l.uJ
tr. fans dethe wee aleg Interviewed in May, 1347, cancerning his
nesaclafion with an sdmitted Gommunlst_rarty manhar,

' ¢ ty risk., “the claimed to hawe nev r heen intimately sequalonted with bLiC
althoush he worked im close associstion with him from 134 tg 1045,

iMe gtnted thet he knew nothing o7 o deroz:tory noture coneerni ¢ 1
]haﬁ no reasch to tdovit hie loyalty to the Unitad States.

{2
dr. Hens Zethe 1s reported to be u close associate of
for the Ind 1ty of Celifornis ot Lcs ;

hethe descpibe n October 7, 1847, one of the
]in the wcrlu. Te stated b6
ve had elose scinntlfie msscciation since 183%. v, BT

ag strongly nroedsmocratic eré snti-communistic,

7] bitter toward the secret control of atomle infor-

s 8 roported in 1948 to e 2 member of orfantzhtions LOWE
fto bL uommunist-infiltrated and o have corresronted with s scientist ifu Musci .

wellnhle intormants repor & | L. 2z in contset wit!: epzons of ot
lesst Sommundet sympathx.fff:fff_,

nand other asgociates of [vouched for -is Topalty vo b ¢ THILE. L ELot f.
|r'---.: . =
5 highly confidential informant adwised that in JecembCI 1944,
Tovlet 1 telligence agency, wis ‘n mosseéssion of a list of in-
dividuale who were tnovm to be eonregtad -rith atomie snergy. Includel zmony
the nemes oF thege individusls was €. uawe of Hang “ethe,

1Hew Jjexico. or.
rost »roml
ithed he a
{ ethe

L=

the 163, a

b .
LT o 1y




aaotbhe wag in lewed on Febpwary 11, 1950 connectiou
b with ?miﬂ ¥ adwised he had kmown sines 1054
5 e met him at the University of Tristel in ngland, e stoted that
[:ff;;:ﬂvisiteﬂ him in Sohemectzdy, Mew York, in the summer of 1.4€, and at b6
;It ez, Yew York, in the Spring of 1948 or 1943, T¥e advised that 4o had
[visited[  |in ungland &la Swamer of 1948. We claimed D/C
. that he hed never had rewson %o guaned of zaplonage. ‘¢ alsg
‘stmtea that he had no knowledge o °YeT attempting to olieit infor-
matien from hilm. RERRTELY!

| Jc ,'-'-\JLt -

bo
b/C

coording to a mail cover plaeed on employees of thn Log ilamos
‘roject on uctabor 29, 1943, by army Intellisence, 3ethe recelved an apmsal
tfor funds from the ﬂational Yederation for Comatltublonzl Likertles, 1102
“roadway, lHew York Cilty. The National “cderation Tor Conatitutional
ilbertles huas been e¢ited by the attornoy ‘ieneral as belng within the vur-
view of xecutlive Order 9835. (1002100005-57)

nethe was a member of the Twesutive Jommitice of the Ausoclatlon
of setentigts of Tornell inlversity, an affillate of the ¥Weder:ution of
merican Sclentists. The Federntien of American ‘jcientiste wi:s reported
to bave had o number of pembers who were also mﬁnbers cf the Communiat >#rtr.

RO IV I
. Jr. Nane  2tha was neped 4n an nrticle aunearing in the ashinston
'Times ¥erald for Telraary 14, 1947, as = trustee of the Zmergency Committes
} >f ttomic Secientistes, Tne., heaﬂsd bv Ihert “instein., The articie reonrted
lthat the sommities was attemnt ing to rulse 1,000 W0 to finsnge efforts o
Civule *nformation concerring atonlo energy, which the American Government
lig tryiug to keep seeret ne a safeguard against international troahle. “he
sarticle guoted n form letter of the committes az refsrring to the "outnode:
- coneent of narrow natisnalisms.” The lettrr, accopding to the news irtiele,
varnped thay there iz no defenzs ~ai nn sesizle esntrol of this hasie hewer
and furthermore that there is a- scerst ecncerning 1t. i

A e

' ».AU "u.}

Jme Pithses Journnl ¥ Top Netercr o, 1345, conteine? ~noarticle

on & meeting held by tha Asgeeciation of .cientists -7 Tornell iniversity
on Getobsr 7, 1349, iz prinoipal spesker Jr. Bethe was quoted ag having
called for free internstionsl exchanze of getentific inform-ticn about the
tomie bomb. Coneerning Fresident ‘rumanle dilsclosure of an stomic oXe
~whosion 1n rasgsls, Sethe stated he saw no reason why we should not now
» release sccret infommntion, ineluding t-¢ too gPP“F* firur: on the crit* 1
sass neetded, 'ie wag guot-4 as having rlod ot the moselbility thet escuriu

vy




lescs, noloBiy the wlleged r:lease of . ot sicms formulaz by of abizd-
conid have “elp:d the Fusalone im any .. ry. hle si.toment refors to the
‘neitent lavolving Toseph “oodrow e niorg, who wog ideatifled in the ress
ag Teientigtar, winberg was alleged to hove advised teve Uclscn in Carch,
1940, concerning rxne-imente at the Zudiation “aboratory ot o riheloy, lulifornla.
re iethe was slso ousted as sagying that the roleage of bvanic infora Lloa wiil
not to1ll the “assi-ns -nything they do net lnow, (L= 57
In t%e euply tort of 1216, Vamm ~vihe collabor ted wit® cther ncmbers
of the ‘ederation of Amerisan Scientistm in the prevaration of = book emiitlud
"pe “orld or Jome,! The purpose of th- beok was fto glve ar iuformal pleturce
of the ramificatisng of the aubjeat of  tomic rmergy. It warned the ~auvlic
thet the control of atomic enerey is an essentlal of human survival., The filn
rights to thiz ook were gold to the "nited Productions of :merica in May, 1°46,
Three officials of tre abovs orginization were reworted to be members of the
Communist Tarty.

Ll 725

he ‘aghington "Sumday Start for Tedbru wr 5, 1950, contiiwvi an
erticle econcwrning Fuchs., This artiecle venorts conzents made by Ur,. nthe
ard other scientists on “edbrury 4, 1950, at Columbia Universit: -here o
mreding of the Ameriean “hystesl issect tion wes bDelng held, U, Bothe s
quoted g stniing th ¢ he wre one ¢f the few weople Tuchs associnted with at
ILog “lzmos, Wew lexico, and thut they were very friendly. “he nrticle quoted
Yethe ag sinting, "I dida't kmow about his »e-l opinions, IP ke was & 8py
re played his role ubsolutely perfeotly.” r. Tethe is reported to home also
stuted that Puche was not prominent 1a urging intermational czchange of
scientifie information. Dr. Nethe st-ted that Puchs was on® of the nost
valuable men in his division -t Los 2 uos; "ewer:ody liked him... e male
in extremely gre=t eontribuiion.? Concerming Tuchs' backgrouni, the article
guotes Nr, Tethe g stating th t "Hig father wis auite —romin-nt in the “harch...
2c 1 nev r sugoected hig of cnything 1ike Toing = Sommumlst, < o mn of Lhe
Shurch his fother strongly opposed Fitler anl went o rison Mor Uh. T AT,
which 18 517 to his credit. e wes of thot prou: of suboogken clor yoms.s

-

annoging Vitlar

Tr. ethe weg pleo quotsd ue stating th g, ' 2 necd Pritlan to hwely
us... How we believe they will be shut of 7 from cur work... & have 6 kiew oor
Triends.?




The "Jonrnal American® mewugpapsy of Hew York Clty for Pebruary 5,
13980, alse carried :n aréilele concerning Fuchs in whish Jr. Tethe is guoted
a8 stating, "I kmew ™achs well., T sonsidered him a first slass man, fronm a
geiontiflic standroint. At the time I lmew him, I never gquestionsd hiae
logulty." Tir, Bethe 1a also quotsad ~s stating that imeriea's ‘closely
guarded secrots on hydrogen bonbs are now "no longer segrots,”
( $5-B8005-BuDm.)

Information wzs recelved from .ne of the press correspondents
that Pollowing the lseuance of the padlic statement, referred to above,
on Tebrusry 4, 1950, Dr, Bethe oewmented, off the record, that he could
undsrstand vhy 7uchs 413 what he d1d. Yo was revorted to have syzpathised
with Tuchs'! 24titude beeanse, -After all, a scientist is of the world
=nd works for the world.®
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The Honorable o g
Tne Fogtmagler Gerneral e 1. SR U
wusliinybon, D, C, ﬁg}lhﬁmwk%h&u

e et e b6
Lrdear dre Foaumaster Gener&f’ “lw [o WA
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Phia will acknowledye Jour commurnicalion

plipie? finpaber 2 ’Q:\‘A, enclasfnj a fe -+ : Vil aleksy
| It 318 noied thac rascris

lnal & jrzend who lives in Sheraton, apd ulin _fo zn cwihsring

L GRLD fgr edgye that h70
e Honc A, Hethe/, or

ire Comnunisis., JAce
che Sriend is named[ffij]
-
" ITnasmuch as infermation ggnggcagnq poesuible
Communist activities an the part of nd lethe
wve of Interest to the Federcl Bureau n; lInvescigabtion, J
Tsuid apprecicte Lein; informed of the namne and addreos o)

in order that arrangemsats can be made Lo have 2l
rTerviewed by a repregentalive of the Federal Bureau o
invegiigailon JSor nore complete detalls. I you aesirc i
will not digclose your ideniiiy during Liie cource o ine o
nrapoged interview wiih hin,

~d wlah o ’ha you Jor oringing taly

neLer mo'ﬂ?'htﬁenctér ond i1l be apprecicted 37 you
will aduvige of the ideniily qy dg soon aso posa‘akﬁ.
o : ) Sirncerely yours,

simaster General replies with the fdenéity
111 be ¥hterviewed jor all apailwble data i/

1 concerning gf’cbmmunzsu artfﬂzczﬂ- o,
and Eeﬁhe.
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ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN I8 UNCLASSIFIED N
DATE (5-19-2006 BY 60322/AUC/LP/CFB/PVRE
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/
"UNITED STATES DEFARTMENT OF JUSTICE:

FEDERAL BUREAV OF INVESTIGATION

ALY ﬁf ﬁr
In Rep:y.mmagem g f/?
Fie Noo - . WASHINGTON 35, D. €. :

ATOMIC ENERGY ACT -~ EMPLOYEE
REINVESTIGATION

Dear ;éira

You are imstructed to conducl an immediste, theorough, discreet
investigatvion concerning the character, associates, and loyalty of the
above-named individual in accordance with the provisions of the Atomic
Eergy Act of 1946,

Reports and correspomience in this case should reflect the
charascter as AEAE,

At the request of the Atamic Energy Ccommission the Burean has
consented to make inguiries on certain of its employees for the purposs
of bringing the original applicant investigation up~to=-date. These
employees occupy very sensitive positions; therefore, &ll inguiries must
be thorcough and all inclusive.

The employee’s entire adult life must be accounted for. If
this was not done during the originsl imvestigation it wili be necessary
%o account for the adult life durdng instant investigation.

. The scope of the current investigation must include interviews
‘with present neighbors, associates, acqualntances, and whenever desmirable
confidential informants should be contasted. Credit and criminel) checks
should be made on the employee. The suie checks should be made on his
immediate relatives at their known place of residence.

Those asking questions perteining to the purpose of this ilnves-
tigation should be advised that the inguiries are belng made at the request
of the AEC and are of 2 routine nature.

The original and four copies of the report are to be transmitted
%0 the Bureau by alr mail unless ordimary mail is equally apew. The
deadline in this case is . . .

ol

Prgsent sddress: .. ' ‘
Birthdate and birtnpla.ce. PR ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
Social Security Number: sHEC +HEREIN I8 UNCLASSIFIED

Firm to empley and position invelved: .  DATE 04-04-2006 BY 60322/AUC/LP/CPB/PVR

S Very truly yours,

Lo HMoowen

John Edgar Hoover
Pirector




o ol

.

RZ: HANS ALBRTCHT BETRE - NY - SF - 3199
ASAE
Conduet full investigation

ALBANY - Se¢ your file 100-1200v, on employee, Bring investigation up to
date. -

Note: Employee has been investigaied as Espionapge - R subject
nith Albany office of origin.




Y L o1
Oﬂice-Memamndum « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : SAC, ALRUQUERQUE (Your file } DATE: 11=13=53

Director, FBI

SUBJECT:  HANS ALBKECHT BETHE = NY = SF - 3199
AbA=E
HJLED ?-—25-—

(x} The deadiine in this case has passed and the Bureau has not
received a report. You are instrueted to immediatsly submit
a2 report. In the event a report has béen submitted, you
should make a notation of the date on which it was sSubmitted
on this letter and return it to ths Bureau.

(RE ALBANY LET B-26~53 AND ALBANY AIRTEL 8w26-53)
Report submitted

Report will be submitted

Reason for delay —_—A4TL IMFCORMATION CONTAIMELD
HEREIN I8 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 04-04-2006 BY GU322/AUC/LR/CPB/PVE

{ } Advise Burean re status of this case, (é N /f;?‘-}b"ﬁ
{ ) Advise Bureau when report may be expected. , ;

\
() Surep iomediately. \

{Place your reply on this form and return to the Bureau. Note on the top serlal

in the case flle the receipt and acknowiedgment ¢f this communication.) 16—6a216-




s QD °w s

-

e
Oﬁicef Mémorandum . vNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
TO 1 SAC, ALBUQUERQUE (Your file ) DATE 10-23-53

FROM : _.Director, FBI

SUBJECT: HANS AIBRECHT BETHE - NY ~ SF - 3199
AFA-F
BUDED 9-25-53
(¥x) The deadline in this case has passed and the Bureau has not

received a report. You are instructed to immediately submit
a report. In the event 2 report has been submittied, you
shonld make a notation of the date on which it was submitted
on this letter and return it to the Bureau.

( REALBANY LET 8-26-53 AND ALBANY AIRTEL 8-26~53)
Report submitted e —

Report will be submitted

Reason for delay

ALL INFCRMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 04-04-200¢& BY &03322/RUC/LP/CER/PVR

Advise Bureau re status of this case.
Advige Bureaun when report may be expected.

Surep immediately.

(Place your reply on this form and return to the Bureau. Note on the top serlal
in the case file the receipt and acknowledgment of this communication.) mB216-1




Oﬁ'ice‘ Meinorandum - vxiteD STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : /SAC,ALBUQUERQUE (Your file } DATE 10-12-53

-

-
FROM :)Directo:-, FBI

SUBJECT: HANS ALBRECHT BETHE = NY -~ SF - 3199

AEA-E,

BUDED 9-25-53

(¥)  The deadline in this case has passed and the Bureau has not
received a report. You are instructed to immediately submit
a report. In the event a report has been submitted, you
should make a notation of the date on which it was submitted
on this letter and return it to the Bureau.
(RE ALBANY LET 8-26-53 AND ALBANY AIRTEL 8-26-53)

Report submitted

ra
Report will be submitted 3] }

Reason for delay

ALL INFORMATION CONTRINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASEIFIED
DATE 04-04-2008 BY &0322/AU0/LEP/CRR/FVR.

{ ) Advise Burean re status of this case, S /
{ } Advise Bureau when report may be expscted.

{ } Surep immediately.

(Place your reply on this form and return to the Bureau. No}o{%gwm\_,
in the case file the receipt and acknowledgment cof thisg comminfeation,) H—80216-1




m— o . ‘ FD-205
Oﬁ‘ice‘ Memorandum - vsiTED sTATES GOVERNMENT

o . V irector, FBI (File J/6- 224 1 ) opare. 7 - 2E& - &%
mm{“&ﬁﬂc ,/g_ /oﬁk (File [/é Soo )

G L ..:.I ) .“'é . &f
smyecr: /7/411/\3 JZBRECIH JSeThe “)’ vy

N E A&

This case will be dellnquent.
Dete of Bureau deadline: (7” %S -8 3

Reason for the delinguency: =/((~F{(,0f. .V, (_,olu T ATl
fj&#-!-c‘.d EmPL/ s AT /Mbl4 Jw(VB&HV
due fo /'?E &IRATIQM i’//-etmk '

Date the report or necegsary- eommioa.tign
will reach the. Bureau ¢6- - & &ﬁ \

AEC zone deaigna.tion, e.é.', OR, CH, etc.:
(This applies only to 116 cases.)

v !
AT INFORMATION CONTAINED e
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIPIED
DATE 74-04-2006 BY ©0322/RUC/LE/CPB/EVR




R I II UNITED STATES I

y ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION |

N REPLY REFER TO: WASHINGTON 25, D. €.

SP:¥H
kay 15, 1953

Honorable J. Edgar Hoover, Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

U. 8. Department of Justice
Washington, D. C.

Attentions Mr, G, C, Callan
Subjeet: FENS [LBRECHT BETHE, 3199-WY-SF REINVESTIGATION

Pear Mr. Hoover:s
the

There are attached hereto TMIFETESFIESSFXE Personnel
( ) fingerprint card
Security Questionnaire and { ) FBI Form Tel
( )} FBI Form T=2

for the above~named individusl who has bsen investipated
previously by the Bureau under the provisions of the Atomic
Energy Act of 1946,

It is requested that a reinvestigation relative to this
individuel be conducted and that we be furnished with the

results at your earliest convenienoce,

Sincerely yours e
e

ATYI ¥FRI INFORMATION COMNTAINED
HEREIN IS ¥UNCLAZSIFIED -

B, () - 22 FRUC/ DR,/ r ;
CATE $4-04-2006 BY ¢0322/AUC %?fffiPVR i Md,@___‘_ﬁ___

- Franeis Hémmack, Chief
LI T n TRIYT F TIE TRl e m ] o pﬂ”‘.h““"?. D msrsddomy T lommte
o P fi.:[; - |'{ PR J..’.{L-im-bl{ —319 ) J LY 2’ 1906 :-::,::‘]!:-
LR S A S S 1 '

o
R 1

Enoclosures £7; o5 )
v New P8O ( }, to be returned to LRC by FBI. . 74
© (FPC, T-1 or T-2 not available,)
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{1-10-49}

THIE CASE ORIGINATED AT

FECL:ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

BURKEAU FILE NO,
REFQRT MADE AT DAEAU:\;:EN PERI2D FOR WHICH MADE
AILBUQUERQUE 12/24/53 Lo/7;12/1,2,9-11, I CAR
TTLE | CHARAGTER OF CASE b6
BANS ATBRECH! BETHE - T._\IY = SF - 3199 AFA E b7C
SYNOFSIF O FAS: ) S/
s / . "__1, _..’
‘. b4 e __/;
i FEFERENCE: Bureau letter to Albany dated July 27, 1953
i Report of B4

hated April 14, 1947, st El Paso, ..
e /,‘:’f-:"’ ;
S / rL
S
DETATLS:

o
The investicatin

24

n &t Santa Fe, New Mexico, wms conduckted by

= | ALL INFORMATION COMTAINED
s ?,-_’ HEREIN I8 UNCLASSIVFIED
: £ o DATE 04-034-2006 BY GU3Z2/AUC/LB/CPR/DPVR
R ety e
in ™ U3
-y o Fat
Ty — P

A T SRy T 20 NOT WRITE ™ THESE SPACES
B el G RS =2 TP L
Voo . e Rk o
COPIES OF THIS REPORT -, - ATt ;;i*-" C
L 2 a8 :‘ *
5 - Bureau {116-2241) AM -t -7 40*’
1 ~ Albuguerque (116~-19480) S ‘o
‘ e
PEPEERTY 9rgFE! ,h4 iehernt

—soatidertiatreport and its contents are foaned to you by the FBI and are not to be
distributed outside of agency to which loaned
U 5. GNIRNMENT FREINTING DFFLCE 18—E)537T-1
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EMPLOYMENT

At TLog Alamoe, New Mexico

Personnpl-xaconde af +ha Inivawatty of California at Los Alamos,
made available by reflect that Dr. BETHE wag
exployed as a research group lLeader In the Theoretical Physics Division
of the Los Alamos Scientific Laborator}y fram April 1, 1543, to January 11,
1646, when he voluntarily resigned to return to his former position at
Cornell University. The records reflect that he has been continucusly
reteined as & consultant to the Theoretical Physice Diviaion of the Univer-
sity of California at Los Alamos from April 1, igi6, to the present, and
thet in such capacity he has been physically present at Log Alamos during
the folloving indicated perioda:

Four days in 1946

5 days in 1947

7 days in 1948

July 4 to July 8, 1949

December 28, 1950 to Janusry 28, 1951
February 3, 1952 te September 10, 1952
May 1, 1953, to Septewmber 12, 1953.

The reacords further indicate that at varioua times between 1946
and pregent Dr. BETHE has also been paid for performing considerable con-
gultant work for the University of California while he physically remmined
at Cornell Univermity, Ithace, New York. He is presently peid for such
gerviceg at the rate of $120.00 per day.

Instant personnel records reflact that Dr. BETHE was born on July
2, 1006, st Strasbourg, Germany, snd that he was raturalized ss a citizen
of the United States at Ithaca, New York, on February 10, 104l. On & Per-
sornel Security Questiomnaire executed for the University of California and
and the Atomic Energy Commission under date of August 18, 1547, he indicated
that hisg father, AILBRECHT BETHE was then living at Frankfurt-on-Main, Cermany,
and that he had one gtep-brother and one agtep-aister st the same address ag

his father. Be indicated that his mother, ANNATRFTHE, nee regided 1in bé
Long Island, New York, and that hi vas EYTC
alsc born 4in Germany. Additionml records in possession oOF the uUnlve
—of California st Los Alamos reflect thaq |was born on
at Munich, Cermany, and that a 8 nacuralized as & citizen of
the United States on Novenber 10, 1041, at I ork. On & mimilar
Pergonnel Security Questionnaire executed by der date of April

17, 1943, phe indicated that her parents, PETER PAUL and ELLA EWALD, both

-2
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born in Germany, were at thet time residing in Belfast, ITreland. The b7C
instant personnel records 4o not contain any information unfavorable to
elther Dr. or Mrs. BETHE in any respect.

heoretical Fhysicd Division,
UniversITy of California at Los Alamos, agvised that he first met Dr. BETHE L
at Los Alamos in the spring of 1945 and that he had some but not conktant b7C
contact with him during that year. From 1946 through 19h9[::::::::::bnd
occasional contact with BETHE at Cornell University, and from 1950 to the

present he has worked very closely with him whenever he has heen at Log

Alemos, with occasional consultation meetings at Cormell University er

other places. He algo indicaeted that he hsas had considerable gocial contect

with BETHE and hie wife and stated that he ie certain that he has had more
contact with Dr. BETHE than anyone elge piesently at Los Alamos..

tated that BETHE is "extremely cepable” ms one of the
ortetanding physicists in the world; that he is honest and consgcientious to
a degree, and that he ig very methodical and thorough on any type of work
thet he may engage in. He stated that he has never had any reason vhatso-
ever to question the basic loyalty of Dr. EETHE to the United States, snd
that he is certain that Dr, SETHE entertains a very definite feeling for

the degirability o life under a free, democratic form of government. He
ndvised that the mothers of both Dr. BETHE and his wife presently regide

in the vicinity of New York City; that he ie not certain as to vhether
either 0 their fathers are now living, and that to the best of his knowledge
neither of them attempt to maintein any particular contact with sny possitle
relative or other individual presently residing in Furope

[:::::::::]advised.thnt some individvoals way heve indiceted some
criticism o” Dr. EETHE because of hig epparent lack of active perticipation
in the weapons development progrsm between 194F and 1950, and that he helieves
that during ruch period "ETHE did entertain considerable hope thet develop-
ment oY greater weapons would not he necessary, and that & way might te
found Yor permanent peace. Dut he stated derinitely that he hag never known
PETHFE to offer sny active or actual vocal opposition to develonment of greater
veapons, gpeciiically the H-Coumb, and that to the contrary IRETIF wes actua’ly
in "avor of its development all the time, 1F possible, althovzh until about
1350 he wag not convinced that it was Teasible or workable. He advised that
& ter BETHE's feeling of urgency o the need for such a weapon incressed,
vhirh vas about the same time that he becsme convinced that it wes feasible,-
he devoted his mogt sincere e forts unselfighly to the project which resulted
in immeasureable benefits. He algo pointed out that during the period of '
1046 throuvgh 1949, BETHE was very bugy with his academic work st Cornell
Unive sity and ealso periormed considerable work at Khnolls Lesboratory neaer
th*re He further stated that he personally has always found BETHE to be

=3
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entirely cooperetive in an;  possible approsch that he has made to him in
connectinn with the defense or weepons programd the United Stetes.

b6

informec. that the only organizetions that he has ever

known BETHE to be affiliated with have been purely professional scientific 06
organizations and the Federation of American Scientists. In iregard to the D7C
letter organization, he advised that BETHE has been a fairly active member

for gome time; that he hag not held & national office only becauze he has
refuced to indicete that he would accept same if offered, and that he

velieves that EETEE has offered members o the organizetion very " sound”

advice on several instances, none of which was to the possible detriment b6
of the United Stetes. 70

In regurd to the past or present associates of EETHE,

gstated that nearly #ll of his associates heve common professi egts
t he believes that he has been the most intime
fnrmer menmber of the Atomic Energy Commission

with whom he formerly worked ¢ 1v but hae not contsacted very
freguently within the past three years, andi f the In-
stitute for Advanced Study of Pri i He also advised that
BETHE has been quite friendly wit |over & long period of
vears although they someiimes do not entertain like views on gome subjects.
He advimed that to the bﬂat_a£_hia]knowledge all of these individusals are

entirely loval citigzeng alen informed thet hF_bn.a_k.unml BETHE to
vigit with on one

or two cccasions during the time BETHE was working st Los Alamos, but that
he believes that this was due only to the fact that he entertains some
syumpathy foﬂ[:::::]as well &8 conslderation forl | and does not
indicate thmt he hss ever had any close personal association with him,

In regard to BETHE's agsociation withl

adviased thet has been a member of the faculty in the Department of
Phywics at Cornell University for the past several yeers and that ZETHE

has hed considersble contact with him both of a profesczionsl &nc a social
natare, He further pointed out that they worked together at Los Alamas
Auring World War II. He stated that BETHE has undoubtedly defended
right to his personal beliel's or to make statements thet he desires To, with
the Universlty officials at Cornell University, probably on the basis of
his belief in acedemic freedom, but he has definitely never heard him indicate
in sany wey that he personally entertained any syampethy Jor similar ideologies.
Fe furthermore has never heard him offer any objection or opposition to the
rotionof the Atomic Energy Commission in revoking or removing the "clearance”
2 for eccess to restricted data. He stated that he has never had

k-
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bt
b7C

n whatsoever to believe that BETHE has in any way furnished
[fff:ffffjany type of possibly confidentiel or regtricted information since .
the expirstion of his clearance for such accessz. He further sdvised that
he does not personally believe that there is any eppreciable denger in
thelir continued agsociation because Dr. BETEE is such a methodl -
sonality that there is very little risk that he would ever giv
or any other unauthorized irdividusl, confidential informant either ine b6
tentionally or insmdvertently.

b7C
koncluded that he hag never known Dr. TETHE to offer
any opposition whatsoever to any type of reasonable security rules or
regulationa, aud that he considers him to be completely trustworthy with
the highegt typernf_cnnﬂidﬂniinl_inormation, notwithstanding hig continued
aggoclation with

In regard to the aforementioned the "Albuguerque
Journal" newspaper of May 10, 1953, contsined an INS article datelined May
9, 1953, at Tthaca, New York, stating that Prof. PHILIE/MOERISON had told
a Semate Investigating Sub«Cowmmlttee at Doston, Mags., on thet date that
"he hed been & communlst.”

In rezard to the saforementioned I |?41ea af
the Houme Un-American Aectivitlea Committee reflect that]
tegtified before that committee in the forepart of 1951 and admitted that
he had formerly been a member of the cormunist party. The communist party

hes been degienmted by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant
to Executive Order 1OLSC. :

I I

Theoretical Phyaics Division, University of California et Los Alamos,
adviged that he first met Dr. BETHE at Los Alamos about 194k and that he had
occaaional contact with him from that time to 1951, He explained that even
when he,' |wns not actively employed at Loz Alamos he served as
7 menber and secrecary of the Senior Responsible Review Committhee of the
Atomic Energy Commlsclion, mnd in such capsacity also had some professionel
contact with him. He further explained thet from 13951 to 1953 he worked
very closely with BETHE st Los Aleamos and at Cornell Unilversity, but stated
that irregardless of such contact he does not personally feel that he ias
nere than casually acqueinted with BETHE and described him as & very "complex
individual”™ who retains & certmin amount of "aloofness” and "errogance” in
nle dealings with associates. He further advised thet in his opinion ERTHE
{y a man who seldom chenges hia opinion once 1t is clearly formed, but that
or the other hand he is not one to fall to devote hiaz best efforts to any
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wvork that he undertakes simply hecause he may not be in complete ac W7
rnith.tha_ﬂeiirability of any work or project. In this connection, | b6
advised that BETHE did originally oppose the attempt of the b7C

United States to develop the H-Boub but that he did so only becauge he

felt that 1t night not be entirely feagible and thet efforts in that
direction would only lead Russim to devote great efforts toward development
of & gimilar weepon which might zomeday be used against the United States.
He further stated definitely that vhen the objections oi BETHE and others
were overruled and the Presidential Announcement of research in thet
direction was mmde, BETIE felt thet 1f & whole-hearted effort was not wmade
by nearly all of the scientific personnel in this country the project might
fall short of expectations &and only serve to further stimvlate the Russians,
& possibility which he considered to be very dangerous &nd undesirable. He
stated thet he is certain that Dr. BETHE bes worked very hard on the H-Bomb
project since early in 1950, and thet he hes conscientiously devoted his
wost sincere effort and has made many contributions of immeasurable value,

|stated thet he has never had any reason to question
the chars > . lovelty of Dr. BETHEE to the United States or
the democretic form of government in eny respect. He has never known him

to be affiliated with any organirations except professionml societies and
the FEDERARION OF AMERICAN SCIENTISTS., In regard to his associates, he

adyi v years been a clopc associste and "follower"

of End.thnt in_hig opinion he still has counsider-

abl T " faith in He I own hin

to hawe any appreciable zmount of contact with iHe adviaed

that BETHE continues to : le amGa contact, both profesg-

sional and.fffff::ffjth:::;:;;:::f::::Ft Cornell University end that BETHE

has defende t ciels on the basis of academic free- b6

om and a matter of principle, although he has never known him to condone
[f:::::::ff]activities in comnection with communistically infiltrated organi- b7C
zations or t¢ indicate eny sympathy for hi ideoclogleas. He added
thet he has actually never known BETHE and to discuss political
ideologies and thet he personally does not believe that they ever have en-
gaged in such & discugsion to any saypreciable extent. He also advjiecd ihet
he heard BETHE state in the spring of 1953 that he has never given)
accesg to any type of confidential or restricted informeti ac
the time that he was edviged not to by the AEC about 19&7.' |
stated that he has never had any reason to doubt this statenent of BEIIE,
znd that to the best of his knowledge BETHE has alweys been guite digcreet
in hisg conversations and hes never discussed possihly restricted dete with
sy unauthoriged individual, or umnnecessarily discussed such informetion
with properly clesred people. He advi=ed that DETHE may have overleooked
come minor securiiy regulations in the pest, or left them for other indi-
w2iuals to hendle, but thet he has in general been thoroughly observant
wnd in accord with necessary pecurity precautions, He stated that in his
spinion BETHE hes always had a very commendable attitude on "Clessifiation
lirtters," and that although he has spent conaidereble time in thought on

6=
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the metter, he has never actually advocsted much "declssgification" of
pertinent material or any aharing of such data vith other countries.

b6

Theoretical Physics b7C
Divigion, University of Celifornis £ Los Alemos, advised that he has known

Dr, BETHE professionally and to some extent socially from 194G to the present.
He stated that both BETHE and his wife are entirely honest, regpongible
individuels of good chsractey and that he has never had any resson to gques-

tion their loyalty to the United Stabes of the democratic form of government

in any respact, He hasg only known EBEETHE to be affilisted with the American
Physical Soclety and stated that he hag only known him to associate with
scientists who sre very highly regarded professionally and who to the begt

o7 his knowledge are loya n ge of BETHE's
possible agsocliation wit or He atated
that he hes never known v T € Jndlscreet in his conversationg on

any type of restricted information or to disregard sccurity reguletions or
precautions in any manner, He concluded thet to the best of his knowledge
he ig & thoroughly trustworthy person,

Unlverslty of Californis at Los
Alamos, advised that he studied sand worked under Dr. EETHE's direction at
Cornell University from 1950 to 1952 and that since the forepart of 1952
he has had some professional and some caguml accial contect with him at los
Alamog. He stated that he has always found Dr. BETHE to be & thoroughly
honest and respongible individial, of cutstending intelligence, and thet
he has never had any rewscn to question his loyalt: to thf United States or

the democratic form of government in any respect. xplained that
because he posmessed appropriate clearance while atfending Cornell Univer-
sity on an AEC Fellowship graut, he yas able to asaist Dr, BETHE in his

work with some clagsified dmta there, and that he never Xnew him to violate
any gsecurity rules or regulations or to offer sny pomgible cpposition to

such regulations. He did not know him to be affiliated with any organizetlons
and did not know his particular sagsoclates, He concluded that to the best of
his knowledge and belief, Dr, BETHE can be completely trusted with the

highest type of confildential information,

l !Theoreticnl Phyeics Divigion, Univer-
sity of i S 38, sed that he has had considerable pro-
feasional contact with Dr. BETHE between 1950 gnd the pregent He stated
that BETHE is a men of "tremendous capabilities", and that to the begt of

hig knowledge, his charecter, integrity and loyalty to the United States is

unimpeachable, He added that he hes alweys found Dr. BETHE to be discreet in
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his conversationg &nd scrupuvlous in his observation of security regula-
tions. He has not hed any knowledge of his organizational affiliation or
particular agsociates, but considers him to be a thoroughly trustwerthy
individual,

| [TaIversity of Califormiz e oo Alamos,
adviged that he has known Dr., IETHE as a "very top level' gcientist end
consultant at the Los Alsmos Laboratory since 19khk, He has been acquainted
with Dr, EETHE's wife but hes never known any of his other possible relatives,
He stated that to the best of his knowledge 2ETHE is an individual of unim-
peachable cheracter and reputation, and that he Is entirely loysl to the
United States and the democratic form of government. jle gteted that although
RETHE apparently believed, as did that a "great
deal of thought should be given the metter” prior to any ettempt to develop
2 type of H=Bomb or any such weapon of tremendous power, once the decision
was made he contributed his work and efforts unselfishly and whernever he
felt that he couid be of value to the project. He further adviged that =l-
though BETHE perfornmed little work for the Los Alomos Scientific Leboratory
@&ring the period of 1946 to 1949, he wms active on other defense projects
and was not requested or simply conld not devote any more time or effort
then he did during that periloed. adviged that he has not had any ©hé

nowvledge of the organizational aTrfilistio : H known n7C
him te be a very close personal friend of
dasg not helieve that he has ever been an intimete friend of]

| e j knowledge of the degree of associgtion
hetween BETHE an ut is cognizagt of the fact that BETHE

has urged Correll University officisls to retoin =3 a member of the
faculty, which sction he believes is only because of & e belint in

academic - reedom and the fact that he does not now consider thatl |
could be n "gecurity risk” in s:ch position due to the fact that he hag not
had access to any restricted data For a periecd of several yemrs

hdvised th2et he has slweys found RETHE to ecnts=rtain

. very conmendable snd cooperative gttitude in 2ll his dealingsgs with him
srlative to clagsification and security motters, although ha may hove some
tendency to overlock minor details or leave them 1o zomeone elsne. To the
hegt of hig knowledge BETHE hes slwnays been discreet and methodicsl in his
conversations relstive to restricted dats, and is & trustworthy individuel,

|University of
velifornia =t Log Alamos, adviscd that in the summer of 1953 while Dr, BETHE
~as at Los Alamos, he requested his as~lstance in obtaining information from

—whe fupciive versancael file of the University of California relative to

explsined that inasmuch es FETHE es a laboratory

S
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officizl was entitled to mccess to such files if he desired it, he did
obtain the instant personnel file and allow BETHE to examine ssme in his

pregence. He g at that time Dr. BETHE was appsrently sttempting b6
to determine if ed deliberately furnished false statements to

conceal posgsible connection with communist party organizaotions at ¢ ige 07C

he weg employed at Los Alanos during World War I, He indicated tf
that[::::f::f]had claimed that he had not falsified the Personnel Security
Questiommalires or affidavit executed by him in comnectiaon with such employ-
ment becsusce he had only been asked to submit or indicate "current" organi-

zational affiliation, ard he was not an ber of the comunist party
at that time | hdvised that id not list sny current or
former affilintion with the communist , or any obviously communilat

rontrolled orgenizationa on any PSQ executed by him for the Univergity of
California even though the gquestionneire clearly specified that he shanld

hnve listed =2l former ag well as current organizational membership,

advised that “ETHE 4did not make any specific comments following his axani-
netion of the records, but that he received the impression that BETHE
degirvad thias inf tion only to deterttine the degree of zupport that he
might give n the future in connection with his continued employ-
ment at Cornell University. He statad specificnlly that FETHE did not in

ary way indieata that he was inetinge any type of exception or objection
+ enial of clearance ¢ ¥ the Atomic FEnergy Commission,'
could not furnish any additionsl in‘ormation relative to Dr. BETHE. .

NEIGHEORS AND ACQUATITANCES

At Los Alanos, lNew Mexico

Eesident housing sssignment records of the Zia Company ionsing
Office, made available byi | reflect that Dr. BETHE and his

wife have been assigned below designated rezident guarters at Los Alomos
or the indicated dates:

3920-A Trinity Drive, June 30, 1949 to September 10, 10L9;
1016 - 49th Street, Pebruary &, 1952, to Septerber 2, 1952;
794-A h6th Street, June 17, 1953, to Septerber 11, 1953,

Theorstical Physics Divigion, Univer-
vity of California, advised that whenever Dr. FETER hag heen gt Log Alanos
on other than during the above periodg, he only occiupied tesporary transit
wrconmodations at the Lodge and did not maintain any tyvpe of pernmanent
—rgidence.

Zin Company, sdvimed thet

bo
LiC
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that he formerly resided at 3920-B Trinity Drive, and knew Dr, BETHE and

his wife cagually as cloge neighbors at that address for a period of about
two monthg in the gummer of 1049, He stated that they appeared to be very
respectable peopls of good character, and thet he did not have any reason
to guestion their loyalty in any wvay. He advised that the only particulsr

[__naaoclain_nﬂ_ﬂm__BETHE that he was able to identify during that time was

1038 - Lgth
Street, adviged that he Knew Dr. DETHR aui his wife ag next door nelghbors
for mbout seven months In 1952 end had some neighhorly contact with them
during tht time. He stated that he found them to be very respectsble and
regponaible people who appeared to be entirely loyal =nd patriotic citigens,
He 4id not know anything about sny posqible relativea of either Dr. or Mrs.
DET at thei gocimtes in thet reighborhood
verq andl |who are entirely loval

citizens Tie vest or his Enowledge.

ia Company, 1060-A L4Oth Street,

adviaged THAT he Knew Dr, BELNE and his wiie rather casually as neighhors

during a period of about seven tonths in 1952. He gtated that to the best i
of his knowiaedpe they were very respectable snd responsible individuals b7C
28 well ng entirely loynl and patriotic citigeng., He Aid not know of any
organization thet either may have been affilianted with, and only knew

thern to particularly associate withL__ Pho als0
regide in the game neighborhood and are Likewise loyal C e 1o the best

of his knowledge.

| TOh-B LEth Street, and
T{h -~ 50Th Streei, each advised that he knew Dr. EETHE
and his wife very casuelly as neighbors residing at TOL-A u6th Street for

& period of two or three months in the summer of 1953, Eech explained that
the BETHEZ did not have sny appreciable contact with anyone in that neigh-
borhood &uring the short time they resided there, but each stoted thet they
appeared to be entirely responaible people of good character and ke did not
htve sny reagon to question their loyalty in any way. Each sdvised that the
only person that he knew them to particularly associate with during that
neriod was| |

CEEDIT

At Sants Fe, New Mexico

Merchant's Credit Service, which covers

=]0=
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Los Alemos, New Mexico, advised that records of that agency do not contain
any information unfavorable to Dr. EETHE or his wife.

CRIMINAL DATA

At Santa Fo, New Mexico b2
bt
The records of the New Mexico State Police were checked with b7C

negative results in that they 4o not reflect any criminal datas relative b7D
to Pr. FETIE c¢r his wife,

£t Tos Alrmos, Jew Mexico

The. records of the Los Alamos Pelice Department were checked
with negative resulte in that thevy do not reflect any criminal data
relative to Dr. DETHE or his wifle.

MISCELLANEOQUS

At Log Alanos, Hew Mexico

Alruquergue Canfidential Informiant Lf known reliability,
£dvised thnt shortly before commencenernt of the trial of JULIUS and ETHEL
FPOSFNBURG on chorges of espionage in Federnl District Court at New York
City, ean nttorney rfor the ROSENBURG's directed s letter to IANS BETHE
and other outstanding sclentists in the United States in vwhich he asked a
nurber of leoding guestions relative to the possible importance of informa-
tion fu-nished Russian egpionage agents by the ROSENBURG egpionage ring,
Aand vhether or not-it would appear logical that BAVID GREENGLASS, in view
of his Isck of scientific training =nd background, would he able %o provide
gufficiently accurate information relative to the atomlic weapon to e of
actunl detriment to the gecurity of the United Stntes, The inforcant
sdvised thot he did not furnish Dr, BETHE ory type of advice on this
matter, but that he did obgerve the reply that BETHE persgorally wrote
and gent to this attorney in letter form. Informant gtated that in thig
J-tter EETIHE adviged the attorney that in his opinion the irTormation pur-
wortedly Turnished Russian espionage agents was quite detinitely restrictead
dota of considersble iuportance in the field of, atomic weapong and wasg cer-
tainly to the detrinent of security of the United States. He furthermore
told the sttorney that in his opinion GREENGLASS was capable of relaying
such information in sufficient detail to be of great value to & pogsible
cneryy nation., The informant stated thot BETHE definitely did not furnish

~lle
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any &i1d or comPort whatsoever to the defense of the ROSENPURCS, or even
indicate auny possible sympathy for such cause, end that the informstion
or oplnion off'ered by him was not utiligzed during such triel. To the
best of the knowledge of informant, this iz the only connection that
BETHE ever had with the ROSENDURG espionage case or trial,

Informant reguested that his identity not be revealed in con-
nection with thie matter due to the confidential nature of his relation-
ghip with Dr. EIZTHE in regerd to it.

The files of the AEC Security Branch at Los Alamos reflect that
in"ormation relative to the following aforementioned associates of HANS
BETHE hes been previously furnished 4o the ARC:

1 _0113

13511 - WA

I R
- 11288 - wa-aF

E L20& - SP-CH-CA
3 - 12018

-RUC-

-12-
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ADMINISTIRATIVE PAGE

THFORMANTS
All ‘Mﬁ“ﬂ“ﬂﬂ“ﬂﬂ-ﬂl
| [ vho Turnished
information to SA ht Log Alamos, New Mexi~o, on Decen=

ber 10, 1953, snd requested that his identity not be revealed in con-
nection with the Informetion atiributed to him under instant symbel.

b2
b6
b7C
b7D
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Oﬁ%@ M@Zﬂ%ﬂdﬂ?ﬂ e UNITED STAT! GOVERNMENT

DPirector, FBI {116-2241) DATE: 8-26-53
SAC, Albvany (116-196)

SUBJECT: HANS ALFRECHT BETHE - NY-SF~3199
AFAE
BUDED 9-25=53

Rebulet T7-27-53 requesting reinvestigation of employee, who is
& member of the Cornell University faculty, Ithaca, New York. A review
of material pertaining to employee &s contained in the files of the Albany
Office indicates the following investigation should be conducted:

NEW YORK OFFICE

EMPIOYMENT: Columbia University, first semester of 1948-49
school year, while on sabbatical leave from Cornell.
Consultant on theoretical physics for Brookhaven
National Iaboratory, Upton, New York (believed to

be current). e
CREDIT AND CRIMINAL: Employee'sl His b0
mother, Mrs, ANNE EETHE, was ias nown to reside at

Cryder's Point, Beechhurst, New York.
! NOTE = Employeet's residence while at Columbia is not known.

Y /‘ ALBUQUERQUE OFFICE
A EMPLOYMENT: Full-time employment with AEC &t Los Alamos from
February to September, 1952, ‘
NEIGHBORHOOD: Fmployee resided at 1016 49th Street, Los Alamos,

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED " ‘e employment,
EREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 'iate checks on employee and wife,

DATE 05-1%-200¢ BY E0322/AUC/LP/CEB/EVR

Lt A W TR W R E T

EMPLOYMENT: Physics Department, imiversity of Washington, summer
of 1950.

KEIGHBORHCQOD: Employee resided at 4723 East 36th Street, Seattle,
Washingtom, during the above employment.

_CREDYT AND CRIMINAL: Appropriate checks on employee and wife,

UACE the Albany Office will not include in its report the material
previgusly reported.upder caption of “HANS ALBRECHT BETHE - ESPIONACE - R"
{pufile 05=60393), fSince it is believed that all reports in this investigati
have already been furnished the AEC. Albany will conduct appropriate neighe-
beorhood investigation at Ithaca and Schenectady, including credit and crimi
checks, and will bring investigation of employment at Cornell University and
¢eneral Electric, Schenectady, New York, up to date,

< PREAT A
: Albuquerque (AMSD) 5&%{?”:%333
“wNew York (AMSD) ¥ 36T 4 -~
Seattle (AMSD) 133 '
wesHngton Field (AMSD)(Info.)
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TANG ALBRECHT BETHE. AFAE, FOR ADDED INFO, INVESTIGATION AT ITHACA,
NY, REPLECTS THAT PMPLOYEE SAS BENW EMPLOYED BY AEC AT 108 AIAMOS
DURING INSTANT BUMMER,

bo
b7
THD
PIMOIATE
116=195 ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
ccy Bureau

CATE 04-06-2006 BY GU3Z2/AUC/ LB/ CRBY PVR
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF Ium}mumn
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
NEW YORK, 9/11/53

- e
-

Transmit the following Teletype message to: BUREAU
HANS ALBRECHT BETHE-NY-SF-3199; AEAE, REPERENCE IS MADE TO IAST
PARAGR/PH OF ATBANY IETTFR T0 NIRECTOR, 8/26/53. UACB THE KYO
WILL NOT INCLUDE IN ITS REPORT THR MATVRIAL PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED UNDER CAPTION OF "HANS ALBRECHT BETHE-ESP-R" (BUFILE

"2
d

65"60393) L *

ATT INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE (5-1%-2008& BY &DIZZ/AUC/LP/CPB/PVR

3 - BUREAU {116-2241) (REGUDAR MAIL)

o
JIDMEM (#11)

116=500
_ P 4.
@;SEp‘ki ol
/L (; j
ék. Vg

- :
)

Approved: e 2 S/ ot Sent_____ M Por

Special Agent in Charge

bicC




'FEDERAL BUREAU OF
m&‘;’; ORIGINATED AT BUREAU

‘

INVESTIGATION

REPORT MADE AT

TIFLE

DAFE WHEN PERICD FOR WHICH MADE REFORT MADE BY

MADE .
ALRANY » NEW YORK 9/22/53 8’?#?§2:9/3:9:10,
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HANS ALBRECHT BETHE - NY-SF-3199

CHARACTER OF CASR

AEA E

b7C
b7D

Reference:

employee 1s sc highly thought o

SEYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Bureau letter to Alvany dsted 7/27/53

Albany letter to Buresu 8/26/53

Details:

AT TTHACA, NEW YORK:

EMPLOYMENT

ad tha loyee continoes as a member
of Physics.,
(=]

¥ d and highly re
and that he has never heard of him being connected with communism or sub-
versive activity in any way.

Confidential Informent £ known reliability, advised thet

Professor WILLIAM H., FARNFAM, Dean of the University Faculty, ad-
vised that he is personally acquainted with the employee and he has never

heard aaything of a remotely derogatory nature concerning hinm,
FARNHAM stated he would willingly reccmmend employee for comfidential
government asgignments,

by the University by reason of his ability
and general r~haracter that he is the highest paid member of the Cornell
Unlversity faculty. Employee has been granted this high salery in order to
keep him at Cornell,

advised he has no record of

Cornell University,

culty as
tated that
ed Dy the

nistration,

Professor

AFPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

Do HOT WIRITE 1N THESE SPACES

.D wrmu:!?mrs B
&Wgr .-

-

r/ !’, -~ _r’ J_.'

-5 ~ Bureau {116-2241)(AM)
1 - Alvany {116-196)

COPIES OF THIS REFORT

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

=DATE 04-06-200¢ BY ¢0322/RUC/LE/CEB/PVE %_é/

HEREIN IZ UNCLASSIFIED

1

FOVICAL] YF FD M SUANVENIIAL RECVAS ANK (I3 WUNEENTD ARE LYANEY Lv 10U BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED,

B . COVERNRENT FRIMTING OFFIGE

T —503n2




AL 116-196

any possible subversion on employee, and, although he does not know him
versonally, bhe understandsthat he is one of the highest regarded members
of the Cornell faculty.

Laboratory of Nuclear
Studies, mdvised ne 16 Very well &cquainted with employee, both socially

and professionally, and that he would unheslitatingly recommend him for
confidential work with the government, as employee has done the past,
because of his exemplary character, ability, and loyaity;mlgégggz::fﬁadvised
that employee has been working with the Atomic Energy Co ; at Tos Alamos
¢uring the past summer.

of Physics, and
sdvised that he comsiders employee to be

=tu ] apni that he knows him to e of outstanding

character and ability. added that he believed employee's past

asgociation with the Atomic Energy Coumission should spesk for itself with

reference to his loyalty and trust,

Tt should be here noted that Confidential Informanq[::::]another
government agency, has advised that employee wasprovided with & special office
on the Cornell campus during the past school year by the Atomic Energy
Commission, in order to conduct highly classifled research.

b2
NEIGHBORHOOD
: hé
A Personmnel Security Questionnaire previously executed by the employo 7 C
and records of the Credit Bureau of Ithaca reflect the following Ithace BT

residence sddresses:

1935=-1939 101 Highgate Rosd
19k0-1941 104 Northway Roed
19411942 20 Remington Rosd
19h6-date 209 White Park Roed,

It will be noted that all of these addresses are in the Cayuga
Heights section of Ithaca, and are located within a few blocks of each cthex.

advised that employee and
his famlly have resided as neighbors to her for the past several years, and
she considers them fine upstanding Americens, | ftated that the
BETHES keep to themselves very much, thet they sre dquiet and umassuming, and
she knows 5f nothing of a derogatory nature concerning them.

8
| |advised they know employee and his femily
as soclal acqualntances and nelghbore spd that they comsider them fine people
of unguestioned loysliy. DBoth recommended employee for work with the govern-

went.,

-2-
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an employee of the Gramnge
Ieague Federstion, advised that he is personally, though not closely, acquainted

with the employee.l ldvisad that he knows nothing of a derogatory
nature concerning .

Investigation and inquiries in the vicinity of 20 Remington Road
reflected that this is a swmall lane and that number 20 was the only residence
on the rosd during the early 1940's, There were no persons svailable to contact
concerning employee's occupancy of this residence.
|

Cornell University, advised that employee apnd his family resided as |

om approximetely 1940 to ION), mtated employee
5§ very quiet and that he kept somewhat alG ghbors, but that

he was well regarded and there was never any reason to doubt his loyalty.

advised that she recalle?
employee and his family as neighbors an ver sny resason to dou’htb2
their loyalty by any words or actions. ktated employee was of D6
good character and the type of person who commands considerable respect. b7
| I advicsed employee occupied aEf?c
apartment at this address in the late 1930's, She stated she considered him
an upstanding citizen and that she would recommend him with reference fto his
character and loyalty.

MISCELIANEOUS

Confidential Informant of known reliability, & foruer meuber
of the Communist Party in Ithaca, New York, advised that employee is unknown
to him,

CREDIT AND CRIMINAL

Fmployee and his wife have a satisfactory credit reputatioﬁ with
the Credit Bureau of Ithaca,

Neither employee nor his wifle have any record with the Ithaca Police
Depertment or the Tompkins County Sheriff's Office.

The following investigation was conducted by SA

AT SCHENECTADY, NEW YCRK:
EMPLOYMENT

The following records ot General Electric Company were checked witg

-03-




AL 116-196

negative results:

» Records Office
|General Apparatus &nd Sales Division Payroll
_1 General Services Division Payroll

| General Services, advised that the only record of
the employee In thelr T1les is & record reflecting that he was hired by the
General Electric Company 88 & consultent in January, 19k6,

Payroll Section, Knolls Atomic Power Laboratory,
General Flectric Company, advised that their records reflect no other statis-
tics other than the fact that the employee washired as a consultant in 1946
and has been emplcyed as 2 consultant to date,

knolls Atomic Power laboratory, .
adviged Thet he hagknown the employee cn & professional basis since 1946, and
commented favorably with regard to his character, loyalty, and associates,

of the Physics Department, Kneclls Atomic
Power Laboratory, advised that he has lmown the employee on both a social
and professional basis for the past four years and stated the employee is
completely reliable and trustworthy, of good character, and to the best of
his knowledge, & loyal American,

b6

[ | Technical General Section, Knolls Atomic b7C
Power Iaboratory, advised that he has known the emplcoyee on 2 limited pro-
fesional baslis for the past four years and commented favorably on his
character, loyalty, end assoclates.

NEIGHBOREOCD

Ldvised that they

rented their home tq) [during the summer of 1946, and that
been informed that during this time the e oyee regided witﬂ::::::]
for a period of approximately two weeks, i advised that

the employee is not known to her and that she knows of no one in the

neighborhood who would know the employee.

CREDIT AND CRIMINAL

The following investigation was conducted by SA

Schenectady Credit Bureau, advised that their
files contain no record for the employee.

| |Schenectady Police Dep%rtmentl |
| Schenectady County Sheriff's Office, and Chief “OHN T. MC GOVERN,
yuna Police Department, all advised they have no record of employee,
- RUC -
- a
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INFORMANTS

ADMINISTRATIVE

1§

fornell University,

who requested that his identity be kept confidential with
respect to this informetion.

b2
o ___ . _ b6
Atomic Fnergy Commission, Los Alamos, New Mexico. b7C
i confidential souwrce at Ithacs, New York, b7D




FEBERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU FILE NO.
REPOHT MADE AT DA%HEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADR REPORT MADE BY
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON Ty 9/10,18,21,24/53 wp
TITLE § - ' EHARACTER OF CASE -, -

HANS ALBRECHT BETHE

PR ""‘..

ATOMIC ENERGY ACT ~ BFFEIANT

.

SYNOPSIS OF FAGTS:

REFERENCE: Albany letter to Bureau, dated 8/26/53.
DETATLS:

Investigation conducted in this cass in the State of Washington

gssqv—m-—mmw-m—-mt-dlth the exeeption of credit and eriminal checks

AT SEATTLE, WASHINGION

EXPLOYMENT

Bniversity of Washington
(7/5/50 = 8/3/50)

. Payroll, advised that the applicant m_mlﬁxad.as..,
captioned In the Tlepari@ent. of Physisa as a Walker-imes Endowment, visiting
swmnr profesgor.. His birth was recorded as 1906; his home addrass as Corne

University, Ithaca, New York and his 1. .
Washington, * 8 local address as 4723 E. 36th, Seattle,

The Department of Academic Persomiel records reflected that the
applicant was born 1906, Strasbourg, Germany; that he was employed at Coxnell

University, Ithaca, New York, since 1936 and prier te that time in England
Gormany. The records also reflected that thepap licant signed the = pod

required
University of Washington loyalty pledge on 3/25/50 and notarized by|J_m?|
NP # 55~7266800, Ithaca, New York. His psrsonnel file contained

bo
biC

ABPRQVED AND SPECIAL AGENT
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PALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS5 UNCLASSIFIED

giﬁrsm (AM} (116~2241). - {4\,

Seattle (116-k738L) -

DATE 34-06-2006 BY 60322/RUC/LP/CPBY/PVR
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Favyosemis information.

Department of Physics, advised that he was
not acquainted with the applicant during his captioned nmployment.ggg :ng

of him at the Los Alamos AEC project from 1943 to 1946, He descri od tho
applicant as one of the [orsmost scisntists iu the country, if not - e world,
and one of the chief contributors to the development of the "A-bombY. ga
said he had never heard anything unfavorable or had any reason to question
the applicant's loyalty, character, reputation or assoclations in any

respects

said that t?a_nnlx_nﬂxsnn_n:aﬁantly available who be
sight recall the gpplicant would b _ Depar?ment of Physics, b7C
whHO wai |of the Department of Physics during the captioned

period.

Department of Physics, advised Lhal the applicant was employéd as a WalKer—
Anes professor during the summer 1950 to give a series of lec;ures on nusular
physics, He stated that the applicant and his ramily were able to secure the

nome of the daughter of a faculiy member #ho was out of tow3_£nz.ﬁuﬁ_anmmgz;____1
[Eff?;_and_IhaLJhi5_:asidannﬂ_!aﬁ_inst.azauTd the coerer fro

said that he had no reason to
question the loyaity, cnaracter, reputation, agssociations or integrity of the

applicant or his family. He could recompend no one else available who might
recall the applicanti,

RESIDENCE

L723 E. 36th
{ Suumer, 1950)

I | advised that the applicant
residsed at captioned address during captioned, with his family, while he was
giving a series of lectures at th i i — ngton.. She stated that
the captioned address was owned by

to the applicant ¢ 2 sumper 19507 W and her husband were
in Alaska. aid she was not acquainted with the applicant and his

family but ¢ reason to question their loyalty, character, reputation or
associations in any respesct.

| |captioned address, advised that she rentsd her
howe to the applicant and his family, consisting of a wife and two children,
during the summer, 1950, at the request of the University of Washington. She
stated that she did not have the opportunity to meet the applicant or nis
family; however, she had heard nothing wnfavorable concerning them in any
respect. She could recommend no one in tha neighborhood who might have Leen
acquainted with them in view of the fact that there was some questicn as to the
applicant's national origin and the neighborhoed is a hignly restricted and
tlass conscientious residential areae.

e




Su NANTIEY
CREDIT
The Seattle Credit Bureau records containsd no information regarding
the applicant or his family,
CRIMINAL

The King County Sheriff's Office and Seattle Police Department
records contained no record identifiable with the applicant or his family,

R




"FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FormNo. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUHEEH HLK

REPORT MADG AT | DATE WHEM PER1OD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY

I MADE
T i : ' 9/1 3,1,9,10,11 ng
&R YORK 1J_L-i 8: Qi-é 3 /% 3 ’ oL

TIT .8 CHARACYTER OF CASE

JAANS ALBRECHD BLTHE ATCMIC TURY ACT=- EMCTOYER
WY ~GF- 3199

REFLFSHCH: Albany letter to Director, 8/26/53.

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
WTATTS: HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 5-1%-2006 BY 60322/AUC/LP/CPR/PVR

E.PLOYLINT

Columbia University

116th Street and Broadway

New York City

_ Secretary's Office, advised thet
EedlS "TBRECHT BETHE was 2 professor of physics a2t Columbia University bé
anr started to teach ies Department from July 1, 1940 Ts
to Jenuary 31, 1945. urther stated thet BETHE “eught '

physics cnd held a seat in the Faculty of Pure Science from Febmary
1, 194k to day 30, 19hd.

Personmel 0ffice, sdvined
thot the rocords of This olfice reflest that HANG SIRAECHT 3uTHE,
born July 2, 1906, Strasburg, (Alssce) Qermany, stayed two terms

in the Physics Zepartrent of Columbia Uriversity in September,

1948, TInstent records do nob reflect terminatior of his enpl.oy-
ment. The records further refl.ect that BETHE aettended the Univer-
sity of Dunich during 192628 and was enployed at Cornell Univere
sity, Ithace, Hew York from Februawy 1, 1935 to date (August 5,19h8).

i M
“’;'3‘.?_{.525‘&? LV oo pean DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
- // , T
JJ "._ ‘1, . , / B S
COFIES OF THIS REPORT : \
bORSAY
B~ Bureau (1162241} AN 3

i 1~ fowr York (116=~5C0} \?\ﬂ-\

o T C\:%’

FROPERTY OF FEBI--THIS CORFIDENTIAL REPORT ARD ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE HOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENGY TO WHICH LOANED.
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BETHE'S =esidence was reflected a2s Bubtler Hall, Columbia University.

Thysies Department,
Columble University, furnished the names of the Lollowing professors
as individuals who had been employed at Columbia University in 1548
and who might recall BETHE:

\ Do
b7C

cf Physics
at, Columbia University and bf Golumbia University's AEG Con—
tract Gen 72, advised that he has knomm HANS ALBIECET RPETHE since zbout
19L4-L5. He stated that the employse is considered one of the oubt-
gtanding men in his field snd, as far as hc knows, enjoys an excellent
re. utation. stated that he and the emplcyee had been
Jjoint members of the staff at Gc&umbiarnﬁamumiiﬂ_and_ 8 such, hagd
many discussions regerding their worke dvised that he
considers BETHE to be a level-headed individual and that he has never

seen nor heard anything that might give him any reason to doubt BETHE'S
loyslty to the United Stztes.

poinbed out that he has never haqd any
discussions with the employez regarding polities or the 1like, that he
hes only met BETHE 2 few times socially, and that their relationship
is prinmerily on a orofessional basis.

concluded by steting he would highly
recommend the elployee ur a position of trusta

to the Presicent of
Colunbia University, and {ormer head of the Fhysics Department and
Graduate School ab (olumbia University, advised that he has knowm
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shated that the employee is considered one of the top theoretical
ohysiciste in the country, and at one time was in charge of the theore-~
tical Physics Department at Los Alamos. He further advised that he
has never worked with the employee, but that he has had many discussions
with him regarding the field of physics.

ﬁiﬁ% 5jBHEGHT BETHE for approximately twelve to fEteen years. [:::::::]

He advised that during his dssocistion with HETHE he
has slways considered him a2 person of geod character, reputztion and
loyalty and would, without hesitztion, recommend the employee for 2
nesibion of trest.

It is to be noted theat advised that he
weg desircus and in fact, had made an attempl To gel the employee to b
Join the faculty of Columbia University because of his cutstanding work
in the field of theoretical physicss biC

I bolumbia University,
edvised thal he had been acqueinted with HANS ALBFECHT BRTHE since about
1941 when he was a Graduate Student in the employee's class at Columbia
University. He stated that in 1948, when BETHF was & visiting professor
of ohysics at Columbia University, he was an Assocliste Professor of
Physics in the same depariment. He stated that he has never met the
employee socially, but their relationship is confined 1o 2 professional

basise ated that BETHE is one of the outstanding
theorets counttry and & top man in Atomic research.
stabed that during his association with the euployes

he has never seen nor heard of anything that might give him rezson te

doubt the employee's character, reputetion, loyalty, or associates.
| Lighly recommended the employee for a position of
trust.
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LAPLOY. LNT

Brookhaven iotinnal Laboratory
Upton, New Yoik

The feollowing investigation was condacted by &4

furnished the
omployeets personnel Tile which refleched that the employee wWas hired
as a consultant from Joril 3, 1946 to present on s contract basig, his
lzat contract dsted January 1, 1953 to December 31, 1953. |:|
stated that the employee, in the capacity of a consultant, is not a
full=time emnloyee. His nresent address 18 reflected as 209 ihite
Park Reed, Ithaca, New Y rk, and he is employed by Cormell University.

hEC, Rrockhaven

ares, advised thet the employce has & WQLP Glearance, which means tha b6
any chenge of his employment must be aporoved by the AEC. b7C

“hysics levartment,
advised thet he has known L NS ALBHICHT BRTHL since about 1938,

4t that tim ac 2 dent at Cornell and the employee weson
the staff an ptudies for several years, =n
became well acquainted with him. He arain became zssocisted wi e

employee ab Los 4lames, AEC instzllation, where they were fellow
euployees for about a year or two during World ar II, and sgain at Cornell
[riversity from soproximstely 1Sh6-U9, when both weve working ther .

:rbher stated that he has also seen the smpleoyee since
SORT Glme, Doth at Brookhaven and at Cornell, snd has assoeiated with
him to a lesser extent. tated that most of his association
*ith the employee has been on a profesgional and casual friendly basis,
such as lunching together and attending social functions relating to
their works He sald that the employee is brozde-minded; certainly believes
thet the empioyse is loyal to the United States Govermment, snd he
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Purther sboted tiet he believes thel the cmpluyeels phitiesl convietiors
2rc POL & sbtvong ootk of his life; 4kt he is uore congarmed wath his
sennlile arofesgion tad thet [rowm thelr nast discussions on nohiests
i 2 oolitien? atd-w e believes the amplq}, has no tendencice Lo¥sra
Coannani=g, ﬁadvised that he iknew no associat

enployee’s 2bout whom any question of loyality hed =risen.
zoncluded ny s aﬁ:nc that the eaployee only comes to Brookhaven 200Ut
tries 2 vear Lo leghures and *'FSearch end zs fer oz hic knew, stsyed in

she ‘.,L“‘"“E: Hous 28y Eu these tinp e

IPhysiCs veparbnent,

adviced That snc uss casually acgueinted with tae eaployee and stated

th2y she knew nobhlng, unfevorshle concerning the emvlayzc's Sharschar,
reoubetlion, loyelty or sszocictes.

fhysics
severtient, advised et he hes hzen nasually aecguaintec with the
gunloyec _I_OI' the past six years, e a2dvized that the emplayes 18 9 bé&
Gereral Consultant ofthe Departnent and pives lectures at Brockhoven b7C

LohLase 2 yesy paa corsulds with secientiste in whose work e
lﬂ@fcssioual Intercst ot the tims, He =iitad +hat the emloyes
sber of the "Visiting Comnittee, ! proup.of desighrbed evpeits

n thely Tield whe inspect matiers in the Dhysies uepsriment ond ree
sorh te the 3ozrd of Trustees of Azsesi:ied Unlversition, Ineorporaied,
thie Drant coganlzniion of Brookhaven Hational Laboratory, inc.

+
oL

rdvised thet the emnloyec énly visito

srockhaven for ¢ dsy or several deys ab & time sad thot on such ccesalons
lie residen st %np waeet House on the cremises, He Further advised

ek ke is not socially acquainbed with the exployec bub thzt he does

xocw that dhe exnloyee is a leading suthorjbc i e fiela of theawetiwl
shiysies and thet e hes 2 good roputation. conc.luded by
eteting that be hes no ressin to question the employeels loyalty or

azsociebae, and Lo the best of his knowledge the empoloyee 1s of good
shoreghers

IE‘eotrori-ﬁ Jepertmant,
Lovired that he has krown the exployze bobh on a zoelel snd professional

i
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hosis sinez 1937, o advised thot Pe v never lmoim the esplosee Lo have
indiercsed ey spmethins for ow-tobalitzrian  roup and fell cortpin thab
Ll ar.plo;,-‘ce hs3 no syroathies for Dussia or Conturdsa.  He :nows of no
weason o questlon the ermloyocts loyoliy nor suy ol iis fasocitics

[-tased thoe e woul s -_-ocor*‘e.m the apleyee Jor 2 aozition

| Llegtronics
oo Pment, ovized tins ho has lmovm 4he ewmaloyee sinee Yhe vime the
seoluyee on ue-.-:ou the United Sthoo Crom Lis native Cu sary, Creunt 1935.
de zioled that oty he ono the ermloyce were memuera of 'tne Taealty

WU Gernell Universit y a:m umc" that tipe hee sson ©he civloyee occesionrlly

on o drefossional beos 35! 11 == 2t goeisd rathierings 0;. nceon s <f
e e x:;___.lon.l |stated ties during t}va ocriod thet they

voth rare ot Cornell, The employee was wmob aoeeicd spd thei e sew hin

regulardy &1 dimners on the canpus. staied thul he had
agny discussions wiith the emmloyee and that the omnloyee ofton worried
over tine rise of anc the threat nosed by and exmreszcd himseld,

egeinst the llczis. He stded thal the enployeels father reaained in
Gerpary cnd turned Jazi and thet his mother left his Tather and cime

0 the uUnited States some time around 1939. | |st=ted that

to tie bect of his lmowledge the ersloyee is 00D08eq L0 Gommunism

sng. would be loyocl Lo tn= United 3tates. He Turthce ac'ed that he

kner of ©0 assoct Les ol NTHE that veve quustioneble from a loyslty
standnoint and thai in his ooinion both the ennloyee and his wile

snd vebher were of Lood cherccter and roouhation.

| | Wirsico _spartment,

savised that "1c hes Lo LIS ALB2GCHT BiTHS for avoul tirenty—seven

s7.¢ thau Gelovs the war he hed been well ac,veinbed —rbh
—JNLD ol the Ialv vaityroof JActigan curins the swmer and ab the
seginning of Lerld Jer I they .ore fellov ewployces at L7 Rodiction
J—'co;atoay. [ Jacviced s e inev of no Jriends or
ascocloses of e omloree Lhoos reoubsiion ov ’1=~v:.1_.3f had bzen held
in queation *JJ' £y BOWCCT. Lo sbabed Yhav, feen Ll 4.550:;:.:‘010:1 it
the woloyes e ned Tosmed Sae oniadon that the cooloyoe is syminobhotic
io Liltu ~rgrioan Joum ol poverment ond he has no recson to gquestion his
il N

D6
p7C

b6
bi7C
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Physlies

Jgepartment, cdvised that he met the euployee in sbout 1935 at mezetings
of the ‘msrican Mysicel Society, a professioncl grovp of vhich he

and B L vere members. Sinee then, he stated, they heve been

nrofessionzlly acgrointed and also socizlly in cennection <rith their
nrofessiongd. funcbions. He advised that they have ned meny detailec
t21ks opc confersnc.s bobth here end at Cornell University over the yosns

adviscd that he {ecls that BiTH: is completely 10;3ral

the Unlited Jvates nnd he had no receon Lo geestion nhis asgocilabas.

concluded by sbabins thot he regurds
the cunloyce s o »roon or cuod cherceter, renutetion and acseosistcs.

| |snos. SLry Jenart-
zont, acvisad thst he has lmovm tie aployee since abeat 19L3, e stalec
‘; 0L singe Yhen lie hos acen him Jfom time to bine orolossionarly ond
Jeom thls lilted cssccistion would recommend him as te choracter,
1*epu":,a{:.:'-_0ﬂ, lomdby and osscel sbes.

2L TEBOTHOOD

Dutler Fall
LOO Jest 119%h “treet
Movr Yo' City

|of instent apsrtment~hotel
since the begmn:mr or L9ho, aovised that a review of the records fail
to reflect ang Son vegerding the employee ever having vesided
at this hall, Stc‘bed that it is pornsiblz that the employee
mizot hove oub=Tessed o apartment, end if so, his office would wnot
have a record. e also advi.ad that this house is owned by Coluubia
University snd it yives T'JI‘.LOI‘lt‘}' to faculty memboc-s, as a resuli,
thers are rumzrous moubers of the Columpia University faeulty vho have

b6
b7C

resided b this hall. stated that it is quite »ossible that the eanloyee
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might have stayed with scme of these faculty members, and if so, his
records would not indicate this.

gstated thet he, himself does not rec2ll the
emplayes and was unable to furnish the names of ary individuals nw
might recsll the employee.

MTSCRLIA NEQUS

Aelidole "mnfidentiel Informents, who asre familar
vith some of the Communist™ activities in the New York ares, advised
et they are unsble to furnish any informztion regarding the employee.

A review of the files of the Bursau of Special Services
2} yestigation, New York City Police Department, by 54
vails to reflect any information regarding the employee.

CREDIT

The fileg of the Credit Bursau of Greater New York,
ar checked by SH fails to refl j
regarding the emproyegs  rnese riles reflect that]
ub:ge husband i a professcr of physics at Columbia University, has
& satisfactory credit reting.

E

CRTMINAL

1 New York City Police Department as
reviewed by SA fail ¢ reflect any information regardw
ing the empleyee or nns .

The files of the Brookhaven Town A,Enh.cr_nena.\:t.mmt_l
Patchogue, Long Island, New York, aschecked by Si

contained no record of the employee,

- RIC =

-8 -

bo
biC
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ADHINISTRATIVE PAGE

THFORMANTS

The following are the Confidential Informents rcferred
t0 in this report:

contacted by S

contacted by 5.

contacted by SA

contacted by S,

eontacted by SA

contaded oy SA
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION b6
s"?:;;lgos.alomamn‘ren ATRUREAYT ore
REFORT MADE AT 0#1;::;:5?{ FEMIOD MOR WHICH MADE REFORT MADE BY b é
WASHINGION, D.C. [10-20-53 |9/1,21,30;20/14/53 | |suae e
TIE CHARACTER OF CASE h7C
HANS AIBRLCHT BRTHE = NY - SF <« 3199 ABA - §

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
Re¥TAENGEs  Buresu letier to L1lbvany dated duly 27, 1953.

UBTL IS 4T WASHINGION, D.C.

The files of the Honga Cammities on Un-American Activities,
whick were checked by SHL were found to conbgin no
sdditional pertinent information eonceraing the employees

The files of the contain no pertinent
identifieble security informafion concerming the ciployee!s wifa,

e RUC -

ALT INFORMATION CONTLINED
HEREIN I8 UNCLASSIFIED
OATE (5-1%-2006 BY ©0322/AUC/LP/CPB/PVR

. i} —
APPROVED AND S BRECIAL AGENT _
FORWARDED: L ht :I’ TN CHRRGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
A ‘ / - s
L i e .

COMES OF THIS REPORT

5 - bureau (116-2241}

1 - “aghington Field (116~116%) c‘[{f‘\ﬁ /
L ‘i‘.j

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBY AND ARE KOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED QUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHIGH LOANED,

Y. 3, GUVERNEENT FEINTING GFFIGE 1650250 2
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2AS, Ybuquerque illé-l?ggb) ._! S ffelZ/lléﬁﬁ_
e - : r(' I.: . . i- -
, . L
3AC, F1 Paso (11'=239] AT S
.

U3 ULBRECHT PETHY - NY - OF = 3199

AR S
ST | - -

“n Sihuoquerque letter to Bl Pasc, dated 12/3/53,

2 fils 116-239, cantioned as aboye s ded to youry
“Trice on 2/721/50, The only reisrence to ppears in -
instant Tile, - b7C
it Tile 100-4642, captioned, -.ducational Foundation fory .

"uclear Scelence, Ine. Bulletin on the itomic Seientists, was /.~
forwarded to your »ffice on 2/21/%0,

©7 file 100-4160, cantioned Tederation of Ameriean Gelentists,
vas forwarded to vour office on 12/27/LG. -

rUC,

QP'__FE.:I_?TJC ATYT INFPOBMATION CONTAINED
‘ HEEEIN I& UNCLASSIFIED

%0 Thareau
DATE 04-06-2006 BY €032Z/AUC/LE/CPR/EVR




BTAHDAAD FOTM Ha., €4

Oﬁice Mg :

. €7, SAN FRANCISCES

TO
FROM

SUBJECT:

‘o
andnks. -

-

L AG, ALBUOUERWE (126-19130)

HANG ALDRECHT RETHE-NTw-"T-3199

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

paTE: 12/15/53

A%k E (Reinvestiiation)
Buded 9/25/53

Relulet to Alvany dated 8/26/53.

cmpleyee bern 7/2/06 at | trasheurr, Germany. PEPHE, one of the [loremos!.
physicists in the world, iz recularly employed am a professor at Cornell Univer
sity, however he was employed as a top level scientist at los Alamer, Hew Mexichb/C
195 3-L6 and has been retadnad as a consultant to inilversity of Califormia at

Los Alamos sinc a n h poritien he has had a considerable amount
of centact withmpmsenuy at the Liverrwre, California labora-
Yory, and it is £ve & ey may have known each other in Eurepe prior tn
the time they came to the United States.

As a ma eportedly is a rather clese essociate
anu follower o _ and purpertedly voiced seome opposition
todaval nt of the HE-Beab prior the Presidential annowkement in 1970, whereas
purportedly stroncly supported such development. HYowever, since that
~time BEINL nas obetensively worked v .1y on the research for such

development, If deemed approg:riatc,ﬁahould ¢ queried as to the

cpinicns of BIIME on this matter,

He also aay

gone inlorma-.

tion relative to the ssseclation of BETHE with

Ihe_w].ﬁ_w_xmuh

of the Lepartzent of Staff at ‘ormell Univers b7 amd ar sdmibied
of CP.

Your office is reque-tec to intervicw
above, Albuguerque COffice will repert that information re

a [ellow nembey
former aember ?

has been previonsly furniched to AFC,

Rk

AIR MATL ATI, INFORMATION CONTAINED

# HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

- B
t ureau (116-2211) (AN) " DATE (5-15%-2006 BY &0322/AU0C/LP/CPB/TVR

ce?
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FBI, SAN FRANCIS" {;;,L'Gzo?; 12/21/53 UEFERRED

SeC, qun ?r _ I' .

HAUS ALBEE (HT :n A58 NY DASH SF DASH TURIL Wi NINL WINE. ABAL, b
(PLINVESTIGATY Y. SUUED SEPT TWENTIFIVI LAS7T, ©WE ALBUGUEKRQUL LETTRRE T2 b7C
SF UATED OLC FIFWT” iAST. BETWE ONE OF IS0 “00T PHISICISTS RRGULARLY

EMPLOYED CORMEBLL UXIW RSITY, FORMALLY EMPLOTC UWIVERSITY Or CALIFORRIA,

L05 ALAMOS, FORTITHRER TO TORTYSIX ANL (ETAZY.LY a5 CONSULTANT TO DATE.

UAS CONSIDERABL' CONTASCT WITH }0SSIBLL THEY KNEW EACH

JTHER PRIOR TO BENTRITH: V.3, BITHE ClOSL ASNICIATE OF :

AND PURPORTEDLY VOTZ'™ JPPOSITION T DEVELGFLET IF H BOMB PRIOR T PRIZIDLNTIAL
ANNOUNCEMENT T¥ NYUETREN FIFTY WHERD AS TFRI". *GPPQRTED SUCH DEVELOR:NT. DO
07
v INTERVIFY |:|s 0 OPINIONS 3F BETT O % ATTER AND ASSOCIATION OF

BITHE WITH| L & FELLOW ¥i/7F% -0 ORNELL UNIVERSITY FACULTY 4ifD

¢

ADMITTED FORMER 3'7FR OF CP. INVESPIGATIO” *AsLAB, LIVERMORE, CALIF. j.";‘
IOTEL OR MOTY L, PALM SPRINOS, CALIF "f
i

REFLECTS |L00:‘1‘f§l? AT ONE
Y A 4

UNTIL DEC TWENTYSEVEM YNSTANT, Ygul,s =~ = ©°

VT

- ;; l:\_.

. ! ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
CCr  BURFAU (116-2241)(Av) " "HEREIN 18 UNCLASSIFIED
"DATE 05-19-2008 BY RU32Z/AUC/LP/CPB/PVER

JE 2 DAM/MDG vy,

B

SF 116-443207

g i s e e
ST LTy
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N
\




%

' :-' -
Nl-"h) B
FEDERAL-BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Form Mo. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT  BUREAU
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE
MADE
ALBUQUERQUE 1A2/5h | 12/6,1,8/53 I
T CHARACTER OF CASE )
HANS ALBRGCHT BETHE ~NY-SF- 3199 AFA E
o]3)
bB7C
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

SUPPLEMENTAL RIEPORT

RCFERENCE: Bureau letter to Albanv dated July 37, 1953.
Report of SA Jated April 1k, 1947, at El Pago.

DETALLS

MISCELLANECUS

At Albuquerque, Kew Mexico:

(}'onfidantial informants, of known reliability, who are more or
less familiar with Commmist activities in Mew Mexico have advised that
HBANS ALBRECHT BETHE is unknown to them and that they have not heard his
name mentioned in Commanist Party circles.

- HUC -

ATI INFORMATION CONTATNED
HEREIN IS UNCLASEIFIED
DATE (05-1%-20C0% BY &0322/AU0C/LP/CER/PVR

APEROVED AN T Acenr
FORWARDELR gL sm:u:;. CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

VR,

_—— —

GORPES OF THIS REPORT

5 ~ Bureau (116-22)1) PR S : ) - : e
1 - Albuquerque (116-19480) /° 33 ST e 18R C l#/

u

B ST L

PROPERTY OF FEI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOAKED TO YOU BY THE FBf AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. -

_ M. 5. GOVERMMEMY PRINTING OFFICE 502553
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ADMINISTRAT IVE FAGE

Security Informants contacted are as follows:

contacted by SA
contacted by S
contacted by §
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5. E2F
b6
b7C
Jenusry 22, 19%
PEARSGRA ARD
BY QOUHIER SEFHVICE
ALL F2I INFGRMATION CONTAINED
_ vie] EEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
Hovnoreble) DATE 59-22-2006 BY €0322/UC/LE/DCE/DH

pamie nersy Sommigsion
19th and fonstitution Avanue, Forthwest
weahlngton, M. T, .

eRY

By letiter dated Docember B, 1953,
Hr, George J. Jould, Director, Securiiy Division,
Depurtment of Delfonse, requested an investigetion
of Ur. Hsns &lbrechi bLethe, who is belng congilered
Ter an lmportsat sssigsment in the O00lce of the
Aseistant Zecrelsry of lefensge | Resecarch and
Bevalooment).,

£t the rejuest of the itomic inergy
Commleslion, sn spplicant-type inveestigebtlon was )
ponducted of Tr. Bethe mnd Peports furnisbed goReferral/Direct
the Atomic inerpy Commiselon on May 1, 1947.
The Atowmle Lnergy Commisslon bhag requested thet
the investigation of Dr, Sethe be brouzht upy o
date under the relinvestigetion opogram. Attached

Far sour {nfoermetion 14 8 couy of 3he gumenpy of

the Invegtigation conducted of Dy, Belhe at e ei‘
request of the Cffiee of the Secretery of Delense, ¥
se further lnveatigsation 1s Being conducted of f,‘)

Oz, Bethe In the sbgenece of o specifiic requesst
from the Atomic Tnergy Commisgion,

Tt 19 poted that nformetlior 4% cop~
salined tn tho siteched Bumreapt _Loosepmico Cho
amsocistlen of Ty, Tethe with

ST mk

Cjtif //é;,w ﬁﬂjI'\{ f e g

\




Referral /Direct

This ih?@%tig?tl#ﬁ corered loguirien 83 Lo
whe enhtwvicber, loyaldy, gensrsl stending snd soility of
L. Petie, but o ingelry baz besn pede oy 4o the
aoureed of blp Ingome.

S e s T

Wingerely yours,

> Inergy Commission
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Febmary i, 1954
Y ) ST ' PERSORAL »R D
. ' ) ot —
konoribls ' _ bo
| BY COURIErn SEWVICE b7

- Atom.. Lrerpy Commisslion
10th sné¢ Comstiturion Averme, ¥, =,
saphiregtor, D. G,

Iﬁnr Admivel:

By lstter dated January 22, 1954, & sumry
reflect the results of an 1nuatigatton of Dr
Aldbre was furnished so you. As stated n that
"Tetiar, this summary 41d not inolude a mord cheok of
several other Governmens sgenciess,

The reeords of the Orfffse of Baval Inselligence
sontained no addifianal {mfermation ug.:dlng Dy, Bethe.
ihe records of the Sesurity IMvision, York Operatiens
0ffice of she Asomie Boergy cmlulcm. Yow York City,
reflected that Dr, Dethe wes granted a sesurity ciearaice

on May 1, 1547. This slearsnce was resaffirmed on
:‘ﬂ“.r’ 20. 1950. and Jnly 21. 19530

Information aontained ivn the above resords
indicated that Dr, Bethe was probadly employed by the
Unien Carblde and Cardon Corporatlion at OJak lidse,
Tennessee, as & sonsultant to the Research Directors
Pivisien. Inquiry has determined that Dr. Bethe has
8 stubeontrack as & consultant with this company whiah
was entered 1nto on Ootober 1, 1951, and will sxpire
Jeptember 10, 19%4., Dr. Eecthe has visited Cak Ridge

ar offielel bLusiness on two ocoasiona for pericds of \‘

two days during the period of the contract. 7This X

cancludes the investigation of I'r. Beths, ’\-;"
- L . SLmore;l.y_z\onu. \\\D

/-
*;J.LC/"" //é’ ‘}‘7"+// /

ALL FHI INFORMATION CONTAINED
N HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
6‘; Mﬂ\q 8 1954 ‘ _ DATE 04-06-200¢6 BY 60322/auc/lp/cpbipve
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COVER LETTER FOR BLOCKED MAIL TOO LARGE FOR FILE

4+=117

RECORDED
THIS SERIAL IS TOO LARGE FOR FILE AND WILL BE CARRIED AS A SUNESEENNSOEY SERIAL
BEHIND THE FILE

THIS SERIAL THE (Date) IG8UE OF THE (Name of the pamphlet)

_‘ ;-%/m@;__% Jice'. £ 1957 Yl oL uf@é; 4 (rree

)
[

‘J’;W @WM S
)

SUBJECT

Db Hers  FLbResnT Kt ise.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

2L, FBI INFOQBRMATION COMTAINED
FILE NUMBER HFRFIN I8 UNJOLASSIFIED
DATE C£5-1G-200& BY 60322/auc/ip/epb/pvr
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ALL INFCORMATIOM CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE Q04-06-2006 BY ¢03322/auc/ip/opblove

NG 335/ - 37
CHANGED T0

(5- 60393 57

NOV 18 1964
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ATT INFOBMATION CONTRINED
HEREIN IZ UNCLAZSIFIED
DATE 04-0&6-2006 BY £032Z/AUC/LP/CPR/PVER
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APPLICANT NAME

BETHE<HANS ALBRECHT b6

BAS

ALL EINRFOREMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN I8 UNCLASEIFIED
DATE (4-0&-200¢& BY GU322/AUC/LP/CFR/EVRS




T ANALVST

APPLICANT NAME

BETHE*HANS ALBRECHT

b6

NAME FOUMD

DATA BASE FILE NO.

+ + + THERE ARE NO MWAMES IMN 1SIS MATCHING THIS REQUEST + + +

[




-
. Brdin
ANALYST
APPLICANT NAME : BETHE+HANS ALBRECHT ___ ___

B

+ + + THERE ARE NC NAMES TN ISIS MATCHING THIS REQUEST + + +




APPLICANT NAME BETHE+*HANS ALBRECHT

NAME FOUND DATA BASE FILE NO.

ol oW fanlEtl




NAME OATA 5E FELE NO.

+ + + THERE ARE NO NAMES IN ISIS MATCHING THIS REQUEST + + +

[P




ANALYST

APPLICANT NAME BETHE*HANS ALERECHT

DATA BASE FILE NO.

w$wthwmmmw$mmNHHEwFahND

+ + + THERE ARE NO NAMES IN ISES MATCHING THIS REQUEST + + +
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FEDERAL BUREAU'!NVE.STIGETION ‘
Records/Operations Sections

, 19

Name Searching Unit, 49809, TL# 121
Service Unit, 4654, TLH 225

Special File Room, 5991, TL# 122
Forward to File Review, 5447, TL# 143
Attention
Return to

oCcooono

Supervisor, Room, TL#, Ext.

Scope of Search: (Check One}

O Automated Data Base {ADB){Individual Born 1962 and After)

O Restricted Search (Active Index - 5 & 20)

O BRestricted Search (Active & Inactive Index - 5 & 30)

Z Unrestricted (Active & Inactive Index)
Type gf-Search Requested; (Check One}

All References {Security & Criminal)

O Security Search

O Criminal Search

O Main References Only
Special nstructions: (Check One)

[J Exact Nams Only (On the Nose}

[J Buildup O Variations
1 Restricted to Locality of
Subject Aeihe [ L DTEC T
Birthdate & Place '
Address
Llwlzz
Localities AlSEI @2
Search D52 EE
Rt =, Date WJ; ! Iniﬁals-*?gj_ Bl <]z S O
Prod. iy :

» / FILE NUMBER SERIAL

- AU- 15 - 233 - 68 ¢

L1 o3ty 49
L NN -8B -\

—ALL INFORMATION COMTAINED
—————HEREIN IS8 UNCLASSIFIED
F—DATE 34-06-2C06 BY 603Z2Z2/AUC/LPS/CPR/PVR

)

FBI/DOJ

—]




CONFIBENI AL  oaTe: 12-11-2004
G\f}”'w' CLASSTIFIED BY A03Z23/sue/lp/cph/pvr

DECLASSIFY OH: 28X 3.3!1) 12-11-2031
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guestions. Do nol sign without firs! reading the insiructions and

INSTRUCTIONS—DOE Form DP-1 HAS TWO PARTS, ALL SECTIONS OF BOTH PARTS MUST BE COMPLETED. UNLE.SS BOTHPARTS ARE
COMPLETELY AND PROPERLY EXECUTED. THE FORM WILL NOT BE ACCFPTED. Before eny eniries are made, arniliarize yourself with all
ificatinn at the end of the form, TYPE ALL ANSWERS. If more space is required, enter

in ftern 77 on the bock o!’ this form or attoch ﬁfb;ionof ﬂ‘* d indicaile the itern humbers to which the arswert apply. Questions which do not apply
id be morked “None. ~ 6 TWF " el B
i.N (Last, First, Middla) w"‘o“ 4. DESCRIPTION L
vor Malt of Femlt Height WHght Coiot Eyee Colos Halr
Bethe, Hans Mbrecf@:t be Male  {5'11" [190 1b,{ Blue Grey &
2. ALL OTHER NAMES {Include maiden name, names by former 5. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 6. BIRTH Month Day | Year
marrioges, and dates that names were used) 088-26-13942 DATE Tuly 71906
-None P ? / fir ,f P d = 1. BIRTHPLACE (City, County, State, and Country} ;
pL o ' .Strasbourg, Germany _
' 8, Putan "X~ in Appropriate Box(es): Single{ ] Married (K] Widow(er) ] Divorced )
3. PRESENT RESIDENCE (Streef and Number, SINCE Dates and Flaces of marrieges and if applicable, divorces . .
Cig and State) {Mo_{Yr.)
209 Whate Patk Road Sept. 14, 1939, New Rochelle, NY
an. 1946
Jdthaca, NY 14850 i
9. ALL OTHER RESIDENCES FROM T0 ] . U8, Al Dual ountry
FOR PAST 15 YEARS g (o 10, CITIZENSHIF:  U.S, [ ien AG ual O o L Us
A, It U.8, Citizen, indicate whether:
None {1) By Birth [ (3) By Naturalizstion [}
{2) Derivative D Alien Registration No,
Date Pstition No.
Certification No. Date Feb, 10, 1941 -
Place Certification No. ¢ 079504 ;
; - Place ’
‘. - n DL e Ithaca, NY
NPT SR oo ' B. If alien, indicate: ____
a ~ - {1) Alien Registration No. {2} Present Citizenship
{3y Date of Entry {4) Port of Entry
ALL ¥FBI INFORMATION CONTAINED st or Present} None _
Bran<h From{it.) To (312

HEREIN IS UHNCLASSIFIED

DATE 34-0&-2006 BY &03Z22/AUC/LP/CUC/CPE/DVR

12, EMPLOYMENT (List ALL employment dates including present employment and ALL dates and addresses when unemployed. If anv employments
required DOE secwrity clearonce or access authorization, indicate this fact after the name of the company or organization which requested the clearance.

Give anme or nomes under which emploved if different from reme now used. }

From Date . Te Name of Employar

Address

Mo Y1) {Mo. Yo} (Compeny ur Organization) Mhere empioyed ) Type of Wark Supervisara Neme
2/35-present Cornell University Ithaca, NY ﬁ}‘\ Professor
(Professor of Physics Emeritus since 7/75) of Physics
4/81 6/81 NORDITA (Nordic Imst. for | Copenhagen, Dermark Research
Theor, Atomic Physics)
1/82 3/82 { California Institute of Pasadena, CA Lﬁ, Fairchild
Technology Scheolar
' (research)
1/83 2/83 Institute for Theoretical | Santa Barbara, CA Research
Physics, Univ, of Cal.,
Santa Barbara, CA :
1/85 3/85 California Institute of Pasadena, CA Fairchild
Technology Scholar
: (research)
1/86 Institute for Theoretical Santa Barbara, CA Research
' Physics, Univ. of Cal.,
Santa Barbara, CA
13. FOREIGN COUNTRIES VISITED { Exclusive of Military Service and 1L8, (lovernment Official Fravel)
Couniry Pugpreae " Dake Lelt USA |... bate Returned US A
Peru, Brazil Lectures, sightseeing 7/80 7780
Denmark Research
Germany, England Visit relatives 4/81 7/81
Switzerland Vacation
Demnark Kesearch —




—ﬁ

Demndrk . N Research ~
Geﬁanyﬁ' EﬁgIanJ VisigaTelatives 4/84 7/838 . .
I‘Swnzei*land ] Yac n .
\ieman)’, England Lecture, visit relatives 6/86 7796
Jwitzerland Vacation '
b6
14. EDUCATION (A Hl Schools Above Elementary) L7C
— FamwotSchodl Addres From To Drent

None

Sy b b6

. SRR T h7C

15. RELATIVES (Farents, steppurents, foster parents, spouse, divorced s,

use or spouses, cﬁfldren srepck;fd'ren brothers sisters, stepbrothers, stepsisters,

haif brothers, half sisters, father-in-low, and mother-in-low, living or dead. Nante of spouse should inclide maiden name and any other names

marriage, If spouse is an alien, a naturalized {15 eitizen, or if you marry subsequent to the execition of this questionnaire, it will be necessary that data

concerning your spouse be furnished on DOE Form DP.354.)

by previous

Retstion Name in Fult Dg“ of Addeess Cauntey of Birth c;m.n,hip
Father Albrecht Bethe 1872 Deceased Germany Gemman
Mother Anna Kuhn Bethe 1876 Deceased Gexmany Geman
Stepmother | Vera Congeh] Bethe » A /[ 1897 Deceased Germany Gemman
"Wife >R Tmany Usa
“Son A USA
*Daughter |usA USA
"Half-brothe rmany GCetman
‘Half-siste many German
Father-in-law Paul P, Ewald 1888 Deceased Germany [or. Brity
Mother-in-Jaw Ella Ewald 1891 108 Sheldon Rd., Germany [Gr. Brit}

L S | a1k
16. REFERENCES (Nome Three Persons, Not Relatives or Emplovers, Who Are Well Acqueintad WinF¥od) '

Slamais ol B ineis lnd_ﬁﬁe Addres and Telephone Number Y tary Known
NG ‘ w
{H]
{B
CERTIFICATION

F have reod oll of the cbove guestions. | certify thot the Information farmished in answer to these questlons is correct and complefe to the best of my
knoiwledge and bellef and [ understand thot it is of great importence in the consideration of my eligibility for security clearance of access authorization, F
make this statement to the LS. Department of Energy with the understanding thot it will be uved by the Department in carrying out lts dudy to proteet the
national security, and with knouwledge that any false statement or omission of materiai fact moy be sufficicnt cause for refectian of my appilcation or
dismissal afler emplayment; further, that any falze statement fierein may be punished os a felony under Section 1001, Tiile 18, U.8. Code,

Mons *._E«e/ciy

{ Usuol Signature of Person Fiiling Out Questionnaire) {Sign Originat Qniy)
TO BE FILLED QUT BY AGENCY OR FiRM EMPLOYING

IRIEF DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES (Description should not Receal Classified Information) NA F AGENC FIRM
- R ?Fy ofD Eaﬁomw. Coniracior .o

Octocber 15, 1986 Ithaca, NY
{ Date and Place Where Signed)

WILL PERSON HAVE ACCESS TO:

RESTRICTED DATA Yes No ]

§— /- 21,;/( NATIONALSECURITY INFO Ye No U]

; icial Requesting Clearance 0f Yie¢ess Authorization ) EXCLUSION AREA Ve Na (J
OYULA S SO’C]ATE GROU DER SPECIAL NUCLEAR MAT, Ye No {7

#2




F.
il | ._'BDERHL GOVERNMENT
BY COURIER

DATE: May 11, 1987

TO: Mr, A, Barry Dalinsky, Chief
Personnel Clearance Branch, Security Division
O0ffice of Safeguards and Security
Defense Programs

Department of Energy oraﬂﬂ

\¥ FROM: Paul F. Nolan, Chief
’ General Background Investigation Unit
! Criminal Investigative Division

-

. SUBJECT: HANS ALBRECHT THE .
» SE-@03199-AB #

reinvestigation of Dr. Bethe via letter dated March 9, 1987.

The letter alleges that Dr, Bethe, a consultant with
Los Alamos National Laboratory, was or is a member of an anti-
nuclear organization. The letter also set forth information
previously provided to you by the FBI regarding Dr. Bethe's
association with either self-professed Communists, Communist
sympathizers, Soviet Agents, or individuals affiliated with the
Rosenberg's, A reinvestigation of Dr. Bethe was requested based
on the above information.

It is regquested that the Department of Energy provide
aenm@dl information in their possession which was the basis for this ;

ro
% §§ rFquest.
b o) . \ . , . . .
-+ We have not instituted any investigation in thi
o = Bptter, 7&? ‘
L;-, o Rt A
: S Dr. Bethe's Personnel Security package, which_is - - '

w ™ missing his Personnel Security Questionnaire is attached.

B [T A PR B
L SRR AN SRS
Enclosure 3

Exsc AD Adm.

caomv NOTE: Request for BI of Dr. Bethe received 3/9/87, and was xeturned:-

The information requested

Exec Al LES e . jon.
» 18/87 for additional informat he ] 2
‘mﬁQt}——-oa33£ecéived from DOE on 4/28/2?. A prillglna§£t§2VI$§igﬁ giies
o+ i nces to Dr. ,
n HO has disclosed several refere '
o ?E tge process of being reviewed. To date,.they hagetﬁzsclosed
oo no additional pertinent information concerning Dr. Be .
Lagal Coun. ﬂ
Oft. Cong. & . L b 6
e ae — KOE/18 (2)

Tech, Sorvs,

ROOM 5136 b7C
Training RETURN TO

v A 0%\ ALL IMFORMATION CONTAINED
felaphone Rm. . E/ ) HEBEIMN IS UNCLASSIFIED
WAL ROOM ‘2! -

orectars Seey — DATE 05-1%-2006 BY 60322AUC/LE/CPB/DVE
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Airtel

Jure 12, 1887

Acting Director, FBI (116-44916-1)

SAC,
Albany (116-1268) ~ Enc. {2}
Albugquerque (116~1948¢) « Enc. (2)
R Los Angeles - Enc. (2)
Pittsburgh (QPM} -~ Epnc. (2}

] f

;¥ HANS ALBRECHT “BETHE

4 22/ (DOE§SE 3199)

¢ 7 DEPARTMENT OF ENCRGY - (DOE) )

BUDED: 8/14/87 bo
niC

Attached for each receiving office i5 a copy of P5L and
appropriate forms. A previous background investigation of this
individual was conducted during April, 1954, and is to be brought up
to \35.3‘2@.

Captionad individual is an empleyee of the U.8. Department
of Energy, or an gmployze of a DOE contractor, who holds s Bacuriiy
clearance und a pesition covered by the Atomic Energy Act. In
accordance with provisions of the Act the FBI is roguired te conduct
the pro-employment and periodic updstes background investigation,
upon reguust from DOE. The information gathered by virtue of this
investigation is an integrazl part in the detcrmination of whetner ox
not the security clearance is to be continued., More than likely if
the cloarance were o change, th2 individual's continued cmployment,
or ralatctionship, with DOE would be in question.

B The employee was advised by DCE of the necessity to update

the background investigation and thereafter provided executed (1)
Standard Form PSQ und (2) FD-4@6 "Authority to Relcase Inforpation,”
4'-.3" AR R

Upon recoipt of this airtel, tha Special agjﬁf'should
familiarize him/herself with the Manuzl of Investigabtive Oprrations

Exac AD &de..— e} Quidelines, Part I, Section 17 and Part I, Section 1l6. It
e T woula 2lso be helpful to be conversant with MIOG, Paxt II, Secuion

Fu e,
Asst. Dir.: 25-0.
Adm. Serve. —

Crim, dnv, ‘
Idynt. "jr‘\! . b P ; RTINS
L \Y M
nindl,
Lab. - e

by —— SRGRN TO ROOM 1B35 T e
Ofl. Cong. & & X
att‘::.::.h' LA copies sent ess mail Qo
Tach, Serve. — ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
Trainin RN T - - .

v @"Q\"b TREE HEREIN IS5 JNCLASSIFIED

Tufephons Rov o——
Birsctor's Sac’y _  MATL ROOM DATE {5-19-200€ BY 60322/AUC/LEB/CPFBR/PVR

MAILED 22
JUN 131887
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ﬁ%oa receipt of the DOE inveostigative roguuest and the PSQ
forms for the candidate a review was pade at FBIHQ to insure all the
reguired information was provided. Begin your investigation with a
raviow of the attached forms,

If derogatory information is devcloped in the coursc of
the investigation a confrontational interview is not to be conducted
in accordance with a DCE/FBYI sgre-sncnt, At the copnclusion of the
F3I's investigation and reporting of the results DOE will conduct
the required interview,

All investigation reguirwd is outlined in the MiOG.
Interviews relating to derogatory information must be recorded on
FO=-202 forms (MACP, Part II, Sectioen 18-~l3.3.5). Tho candidate
should be checked through indices in the offices coverirng »ll mlaces
of residence, cmployment, or cducation. Close fsmily amembers,
cohabitants and business entity or affiliotion, and
references /associates should be checked through indices in the
offices covering their current rezidence and/or empleyment. The
indices to be checked are: generol, confidential, eluctronic
surveillance {(ELSUR) and any specrialized indices unigue to your
division (such us woodmur). You nexd not check QCis, 115, or ISIS
witich are now checked at FBIHQ. Offices conducting indices checks
only may transmit results to FBIHQ by airtel or teletype. All othor
investigation must be transmitted in report formav. Those offices
submitting reports should include results of indices checks in tho
administrative section of the report. Current cohabitants not
related to the candidate must be interviewsd as closeo personal
associates.

Refrain from sending the results of investigation by
tel ckype to save typing in the field and at FBIHG, Each offics
should consider sending reports to PRIHQ via an overnight pacskage
express company, in lieu of teletypes, attention SPIN, Room 1BE3S,

Major issues devilopad that reguire FBIHG participation
foxr resolution should be communicated in writing but preceded by
telephone Jdiscussion {FT5 324-2568).

When s field office determines the Bureau deadline cannct
ba met due to clircumstancas bsyond their control, FBI Headgguaxters
should be gontacted immediately and an FD-285 submitted, AR
extonsion will be sought from the client agency by FBIUQ,

BG: Check OPM.
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FD-283 (Rev. 4-30-85)

..  FEDERMR BUREAU GF INVESTRRATION o
. REPORATING OFFICE OFFICE OF GRIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
~ PITTSBURGH BUREAU 07/21/87 067/02/87 - 07/20/87
ITTMEOFCASE 1 &~ REPORT MAGE BY TPEC NG
/ﬁ IATLE m)
/g 4/ HANS ALBRECHT BETHE b7C

(DOE# SF 3199)

CHARACTER OF CASE

GBI-DOE

REFERENCE:

Bureau airtel to Albany d&qeg 06/19/87.

ADMINISTRATIVE:

-RUC-

T
Iy r o }T
LAY

L

Individuals contacted in this matter were advised of the
provisions of the Privacy Act of 1974, and none requested confidentiality.

ALL INFORMATIOCN

CONTAINED

HEREIN I& UNCLASSIFIED

CATE (5-19-2006 BY &O322/AUC/LESCEB/PVER

PFEIAL MO )

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

APPROVED 4 IN CHARGE
COPIES MADE :
BM TR NI /
Bure
Plttsburgh (116A~-R-1671) S
O RO foap
Ll P
Rt SN
Disseminstion Recorg of Attsched Report Notstions

Agency [re +5, D0E {5 T & :
Reguest Recd. H
Date Fwd. \O
How Fwd.
By

A
COVER PAGE

* USGPO. 1088-491-509/4%733
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oo @' 7eo sTaves oerarTmenT @ JusTice o
= PEDERAL BUREAL OF INVESTIGATION
Cany .
jo]3)
N IA Owie. PITTSBURGH, PA e
' Dan. 07/21/87 [

Pold Ofica Fie ¢: 1 167-R-1671 . Bwenr Fila 0.
Fivle: : HANS ALBRECHT BETHE
Chawocts:: GENERAL BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Sywopuis:

Office of Personnel Management (OPM) file negative.

=RUC~

DETAILS:

On July 20, 1987 . JIM SCOTT, Records Supervisor,

United States Office of Personnel Management (USOPM), RACI Center,
Boyers, Pennsylvania (PA), advised his indices contain no record
for captioned applicant.

ALL INFOBRMATION CONTAINED
HEEEIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 05-1%-2006 BY ©0322/8UC/LE/CPB/PVR

1*

T & rontamn dilhor dat - o of the PRI 1t s the praparty of U FB2 and b bnand o yor apacr. B and i oetmitsy
are ot v daisibeted svimde pinr ggancy .

0. 5.SP0 397 =b+ T ]
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& SEGREL
DATE: 12-11-2006 - s )
FBI INFG. i : ' b i
cuassIFIzp By aoszz/eueslp/opk/pry . . BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
DECLASSIFY OM: 25% 3.3(1,8) 12-11-2031 =
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
" ALBANY BUREAI 7/21/87 6/29-7/17/87
4 TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
&
f - SA oo
. i b7C
. HANS ALBRECHT BETHE CHARATTER OF TASE
I ' DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY (GBI-DOE)
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED bl
HEREIN I5 UNCLASSIFIED EXCEET

WHERE SHIWN <TBHERWIZE

REFERENCE ; Bureau airtel to Albany dated June 19, 1987,

-RUC- %}(’J

ADMINISTRATIVE: All persons contacted were apprised of the provisions of the
Privacy Act; none requested confidentiality.

For the information of the Bureau, Albany's CFR and Elsur
indices were negative regarding appliant, applicant's relatives and reference
residing within the Albany Division.

FOIMS and General indices searched OP Julvy 7. 1987 bv
| | CFR indices searched on June 301987 b6 [znd
Elsur 1ndlces searched on June 292, 1987 by | b7 C

General and FOIMS indices located two referepnces tol
r{;‘S—H .................................. li Stedonappllcant15 app 1ication. ............

ST TRL RO - -
weroven LORA T M P IN GHARGE DO NOT WRITE
COPIES MADE: Y = S :
2- Bureau e S
1- Albany (116A-28524) e i
' ClrlTo el o : —
Dissemination Record of Aftached Report Notations ™~
agency  feo dp 1Y 41157 450 LY
Request Recd. f \é 3 b
Date Fwd. \[} \{Q
How Fwd.
By
SHEREL
COVER PAGE # USGP.O: 1986-491-509/45733

R )
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Albany was requested to conduct indices search of| .
due to his association with Cornell University, Ithaca, New L7C
York in Qctober, 1979. Indices negative on all individuals.




, FD-204 (Rev.3-3-59) EEC

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report ofs: SA Office: Albany

Date: July 21, 1987

Field Office File #: 116A-28524 Burecau File #:116-4010-1

Title: HANS ALBRECHT BETHE
(DOE # SF 3199)
ATLL EINFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IZ UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 04-07-2006 BY 60322/AUC/LR/CPR/PVR

Character: GENERAL BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION
DEPARTMENT OF ENRERGY (GBI-DOE)

Synopsis: Employment verified and favorable. Neighborhood
investigation at Ithaca, New York favorable. Reference
interviewed and highly recommends. Credit check satisfactory.
Arrest checks negative.

=RUC-

EMPLOYMENT :

Cornell University
ithaca, New York
February, 1935 = Present

On July 13, 1987, DAVID YEH, Assocliate Director of

Personnel, Cornell University (CU}, Ithaca, New York, advised
that Cornell University records show the applicant has been
employed as a Professor at CU since 1935. Currently the
applicant is a Professor Emeritus. Records reveal that the
applicant would be eligible for rehire. YEH*advised that the
applicant's position as Professor Emeritus indicates he still
does consulting work at the University. YEH advised there is
nothing devogatory in the applicant's personnel records.

On July 8, 1987, LYMAN PARRATT, Professor, Nucleac
Studies, advised he has known the applicant for approximately
forty years as a member of the physics faculty. PARRATT rated
the applicant as & straight A individual with an excellent
reputation in character. PARRATT advised that the applicant's




P — -
a7
T 4 4

loyalty to the United States Government is ungquestionable. He
described the appointee as being a very dedicated, highly rated,
well respected member of the staff at the University. PARRATT
rated the applicant’s ability as a scientist as one of the best
in his field. PARRATT advised he has never observed any sign of
alcohol or drug abuse and recommended the applicant highly and
without reservation for a position of trust and confidence with
the United States Government. He has never known the applicant
to be extravagant and believes he lives within his financial
means. -

On July 14, 1987, DALE HELD, Executive Pirector of
Nuclear Studies, CU, advised he has known the applicant for
approximately two years. HELD described the applicant as a very
fine gentleman who is an upstanding individual. HELD advised
that the applicant is a very professional and highly qualified
research scientist. He advised the applicant’'s loyalty and
allegiance to the United States Government is absolutely
unquestionable and feels the applicant is very dedicated to both
his profession and serving the United States Government. HELD
believes applicant lives within his financial means and has never
observed any signs of drug or alcohol abuse. HELD recommended
the applicant highly for a position of trust and confidence with
the United States Government.

On July 16, 1987, KARL BERKLEMAN, Director of
Nuclear Studies, CU, advised he has known the applicant for
approximately thirty-two years. BERKLEMAN advised the applicant
is a Professor Emeritus but is still active in research at the
University. BERKLEMAN advised he is extremely impressed with the
applicant's scientific achievements and his knowledge and
understanding of physics. He described the applicant as being
the most level headed and sensitive person he has met. He
advised the applicant is a marvelous teacher who is alsc totally
committed to the welfare of the United States. He stated the
applicant has a very strong sense of public duty. He described
the applicant as being a very hard working and patriotic
individual. BERKLEMAN never observed any sign of alcchol or drug
abuse and believes the applicant lives within his financial
means. BERKLEMAN recommends the applicant highly and without
reservation for a position of trust and confidence with the
United States Govevrnment.

On July 16, 1987, KENNETH WILSON, Director for
Thecry Studies, CU, advised he has known the applicant for
approximately twenty-four years. He described the applicant as
being of excellent character who set a fine example for the
Physics Department at the University. He advised the applicant
feels deeply about national issues and is very dedicated to both
his profession and his service to the United States Government
through consulting. WILSON advised that the applicant, although
being retired, is still very active at the University and the
applicant's loyalty and allegiance to the United States

Government is absolutely unquestionable. WILSON never observed




—

- 4-\:-. —_—
® ®
r -

, any sign of alcohol or drug abuse and believes applicant is not
7 extravagant and lives within his financial means. WILSON
recommended the applicant highly for a position of trust and
confidence with the United States Government. b6
NEIGHBORHQQD: b7C
. bo
209 White Park Road

Ithaca, New York 14850 b7C
January, 19246 - Present

. I |bé
| |advT the applicant p70
for several years as a nelghbor. advised she does not

know the applicant or his wifawary well but described them as

on Julv 9, 1987,

being excellent neighbors. advised that she is well aware
that the applicant excellent reputation in the communlty
as well as at CU. described the applicant aa an

extraordinary man and a relatively quiet neighbor.
advised she could think of absolutely nothing derogatory
regarding the applicant or his family. She has never observed
any signs of alcohol or drug abuse lieves that applicant
lives within his financial means. | advised she would
recommend the applicant for a position of trust and confidence
with the United States Government,

on July 9, 1987, h I
| |advised he has known the applicant and
Y Lot approximately twenty years. He described the
applicant and his wife as beinp—exzaa llent neighbors who are very
quiet and keep to themselves. advised that the applicant

is a fine man in every way maintalning an excellent reputation in
both the community and at Cornell. He descrﬁi;j::ie applicant as
e

being an outstandlng scholar and gentleman. advised that
the appllcant s loyalty and alt::;::fe to th nited States
Government is unquestionable. has never observed any sign
of alcohol or dr and b 5 applicant lives within his
financial means.ﬁﬁ:iitffrecommended the applicant highly for a
position of trust and confidence with the United States
Government.

REFERENCE:

On July 7, 1987, BOYCE McDAWIEL, Professor of
Physics and Nucleav Sc¢ience at CU, advised he has known the
applicant for approximately forty-seven years. McDANIEL advised
that the applicant is currently a Professor Emeritus who
fregquently continues to consult and visit universities and give
lectures. McDANIEL advised that the applicant is extremely loyal
and dedicated to the United States Government. He stated that
the applicant is a very public spirited individual concerned with
the welfare of the United States. McDANIEL described the
applicant as being an outstanding scholar and rated his ability
and performance in his profession as being of the highest
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caliber. He stated that the applicant's allegiance to the United
States Government is unguestionable. McDANIEL advised he had
absolutely no reservations about the applicant's ability and
performance in his duties as a consultant to the Government.
McDANIEL advised he has never observed any sign of alcohol or

drug abuse and stated that the applicant lives within his

financial means. McDANIEL highly recommended the applicant and
without reservation for a position of trust and confidence with

the United States Government. b6

b7C
CREDIT:

On July 15, 1987, Mrs. CATHERINE GlILBERM.AN__CLﬂiLLb6
Bureau Incorporated, Alkany, New York, advised IA hj
that a search of their files revealed BETHE has been on file withty?b
that Bureau since July, 1984. 8She advised his file contains four
trades, three of which are rated "ones", paid as agreed, and one

of which is rated a "zero", too new to rate.

ARREST

On July 17, 1987, LYNN BENNETT, Ithaca Police
Department, Ithaca, New York advised a review of their files
reveal no arrest record for the appointee and his relatives.

On July 17, 1987, JOYCE ENGLISH, Tompkins County
Sheriff's Department, Ithaca, New York advised a review of their

files reveal no arrest record for the applicant and his
relatives.

On July 2, 1987, Sergeant MARY HOGENCAMP, New York
State Police Records Center, Albany, New York, advised IA
that a search of her files revealed no adult criminal
record 1ldentifiable with BETHE. This search only encompasses New
York State Police arvrests.

4 *
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URITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIGE
Federal Bureat of Investigation

Copy to:

Report of: SA Office: bo
Date: AUGUST o, 1987 B7C
Field Office File : AQ 116A-13480 Bureaw File '  116-4010 -1

Title: HANS ALBRECHT RETHE

: SF 31589
Chargcter: Department of Energy
S ynopsis: Reference comments favorably and recommends.
~ RUC -

DETAILS:

ALL IKFORMATIOK COHIAZNED
HEREIN I8 UNMCLRSSIFIED
DRTE C-29-200¢8 BY D328/ /U0 LR DG /EK

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and ig loaned to
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SIM:mln
ALL INFSRMATICN CCHTAINED
-1 - BEREIN 12 UNCLASSIFIED
- DARTE 03-29-2004 BY 40322/UC/LB/DCE/EH
REFERENCES
The following investigation was conducted by Special
Agen I bo
biC
AT LOS ALAMOS, NEW MEXICO
_ b6

J. CARSON MARK, | Jadvised on August 1,
1287 that he first became acguainted with the employee ap}_:)roximateZLEO?C
forty-one (41} years ago and since that time their acguaintance has
been professional, social and personal. MARK stated that he first
met the employee in 1945 when they were both employed at the Los
2lamos National Laboratories, in Los Alamos New Mexico and he
indicated that the employes was there as a consultant for approximately
twelve years. MARK stated at the time the employee was a professor
of physics :at Cornell University and still is employed at Cornell
University. MARK stated that he visited the employee in " Utica, New
York on numerous occasions on professional matters, and he indicated
that during their entire acguiantance he has been socially acaouainted
with the employee and they have become very close personal friends.
MARK stated that he himself retired from employment with the Los
Alamos National Laboratories (LANL) in 1973 and since that time
his acgquaintance with the employee has been more personal and social
rather than professional. MARK stated that the employee certainly
was a very competent gqualified individual and certainly was one of
the foremost physicist in the entire world. MARK said that the
employee's technical expertise is still of real value and that the
employee does a great deal of consulting in the field of theoretical
physics which is the employee's real interest, MARK commented
favorably concerning the employee's moral charactex, honesty,
trustworthiness, associates, reputation and loyalty to the United
States. He said he knew of no unfavorable information concerning
the employee nor was he aware of any drug use or alcchol abuse on the
part of the employee. MARK stated that to the best of his knowledge
the employee lives within his financial means and he said he would
probably recommend him for a position of trust with the United States
Government.




“i' - _ **“}4|§;
AU OF INV!“ST[GATION

FD-263 éRev ab)

FEDERAEBURE

B
RERJRTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN || BATE INVESTIGATIVE PERICD
_ ALBUQUERQUE BUREAU 8/6/87 August 1, 1987
-5': .-'FTLE OF CASE - REFCRT MACE BY TYPED BY
. Q’; an | p6
i f JHANS ALBRECHT ETHE _ CHAkACTER OF CASE b?c -

fgf‘ SF 3199
' DOE

REFERENCES ;

Bureau airtel to Albuquerque dated, June 19, 1987.

- RUC =~
ADMINISTRATIVE:
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LOS ANGELES BUREAUD 8/12/87 7/16/87 - 8/11/87

v “TLE OF CASE "-':\ REFCRT MADE BY
T {

\‘ﬁﬁANS ALBRECHT BETHE
{DCE 4 SF 3199) CHARACTER OF CASE
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY - DOE |
BUDED: 8/14/87 . | GENERAL BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY {(GBI-DOE)

REFERENCE: Bureau airtel to ALBANY, et al, dated June 19, 1987.

- RUC -

T
™
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ADMINISTRATIVE

Los Angeles general indices reviewed 7/20/87 by Support
Person | | Confidential indices reviewed 7/16/87
by Support Pergoil ]| ELSUR indices reviewed 8/11/87 by
Support Person| | A1l indices negative regarding
candidate, relatives, and references.

All individuals contacted were apprised of the Privacy
Act. Those requesting confidentiality have been so noted.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
“  Fedetal Bureau of Investigation
Copy to!
. . . bb
Report of: Office: LOs Angeles, Califernia 70
Date: 8/12/87 b
Field Office File : 116A-76087 Bureau File #8: b6
. k7L
Title: HANS ALBRECHT BETHE
(DOE #SF 3199)
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY - DOE
BUDED: 8/14/87
Character GENERAL BACKGROQUND INVESTIGATION
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY {GBI-DOE)
Synepsis: Employment verified, no derogatory information revealed.

References contacted and highly recommended. Arrest checks conducted,
no dercogatory information revealed.

- RUC -
DETAILS
EMPLOYMENT
_ ALL INFORMATION COMTAINED
Institute for Theoretical PhYSiCS HEEEIN IS5 UNCLASSISIED

University of California, Santa Barbaraparp pq-07-2006 BEY 60322Z/AUV/LP/CPR/DVE
Santa Barbara, Californnia

January 1986 - February 1986,
January 1983 - February 1983

On July 22, 1987, KIM MORGAN, Accounting, Office,
University of California, Santa Barbara, California, advised
Special Agent (SAa) hat her records show applicant
was employed as a part-time "Visiting Research Physicist™ with
the University's Institute for Theocretical Physics Department.

Applicant was so employed on the below dates and was compensated
as indicated:

February 1980 - March 1980 $9100.C0

January 1983 - February 1983 2904.23

January 6, 1986 - PFebruary 3, 1986 3036.00
-1 -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and ils coments are not to be distributed culside your ugency.
FOl/ Do)
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MORGAN advised that since her records are
accounting/payrell records, no disciplinary or derogatory
information would be shown. MORGAN further advised that since
applicant was employed for such short periods of time on a
part-time basis, she could net be certain if anryone presently
with the Institute for Theoretical Physics Departiment would
be acqguainted with applicant. She suggested contacting the
current department |

on July 23, 1987, BONNY SIVERS. Management Services
Qfficer, Institute for Theoretical Physics, University of
California, Santa Barbara, advised SAE::;::::khat applicant
is the foremost distinguished visiting physicist to be associated
with the Institute for Theoretical Physics. He 1is a Nobel
Prize Laureate, involved in the Manhattan Project during World
War II, and in that regard was inveolved in the development
of the atom bomb and later the hydrogen bomb. Applicant has
participated in research programs of the Institute of Theoretical
Physics on three occasions and will attend another such program
in January 1988, Applicant is a renowned physicist with a
vast background and would be known by the entire staff, if
not by personal association then by reputation. In SIVERS
opinion, applicant is a gentleman of the highest meoral character
and those associates of applicant known to SIVERS, which would :
be people at the University, are of similar high moral character.b6
Applicant has an excellent reputation and is totally dedicated L7C
to the country. SIVERS is aware of no alcochol or drug use
by applicant and knows of n¢ derogatory information concerning
applicant. SIVERS would recommend without reservation.

California Institute of Technology (CIT)
Pasadena, California

January 1985 - March 1985,

January 1982 - March 1982

On August 4, 1987, SA spoke with
SHARON BORBOQOMN, Paculty Records, and she said that HANS ALBRECHT
BETHE is a world renowned physicist who is a Nobel Laureate.
He has been a wvisiting Professor at CIT in 1951, 1952, 1953,
1964, 1982, 1984, 1985 and January 4, 1987 - March 4, 1987,
In 1985 he was a Sherman Fairchild Distinguished Scholar at
CIT. This program brings some of the world's intellectual




LA 116A-76087 b6
b7C

leaders to the University for teaching, seminars, lectures,

and research. According to BORBON, BETHE was invited to the

University on many occasions by other CIT Nobel Laureates.

BORBON could furnish no other professors who could be contacted b6
due to the summer break at the University. b7C

REFERENCES

ROBERT . BACHER

California Institute of Technology (CIT)
Pagsadena, California )
(818)356-4218

s ] lpoke with ROBERT F. BACHER
on August 4, 1987 who advised that he has known HANS BETHE
since January 1935, and worked with him at Cornell University
from 1935-194%, plus government positions at Los Alamos where
he worked on radar and the atomic bomb. During that time,
and to the present, BETHE has demonstrated his trustworthiness,
maturity, knowledge, and integrity. He has demonstrated his
loyalty to the United States on numerous occasions and has
handled classified documents throughout his life. He maintains
an excellent reputation and his associates are all of outstanding
character and reputation. He does not abuse drugs or alcohol
and has never been involved with any financial problems. BACHER
gave his highest possible recommendation to BETHE stating that
he is still able to handle confidential material without any
quesgtion as to its security.

ARRESTS

On July 9, 1987, Investigative Assistant (IA)[::::]

reviewed the records of the Los Angeles Police

DeparEmenEJand Los Angeles Sheriff's Department. No records
were located identifiable with the applicant.

On July 13, 1987, SA | lreviewed the
records of the Santa Barbara Police Department and Santa Barbara
Sheriff's Office. No records were located identifiable with
the applicant.




LA 116A-76087

. e
LS

L

On August 4, 1987, 1A |

Leviewed the b6

records of the Pasadena Police Department.
identifiable with the applicant.

- 4% -

No record was locatedb7c




Memorandum

DATE: 9/1/87

TO:

DEPARTMENT OF ENERCGY

OFFICE CF SAFECUARDS AND SECURITY
GEPMANTOW {

ATTN: |

NUCLEAR REGULATCRY COMMISSTION

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION

DIVISION OF SECURITY -

"ATTH:. JAMES J, DUNLEAVY, ChIEF
PERSONNEL SECURITY BRANCH

FROM: IRVING A. BASSETT, CHIEF
SPECIAL INQUIRY UNIT
FBI HEADQUARTERS, RM. 1BQ35

SUBJECT: HANS ALBREGHT BETHE

STATUS OF INVESTICATION: bj I:ICOIEE’LETE l p OMPLETE
COMMENTS -

ALL INFOERMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN I& UNCLASSIFIED

. files
DATE (4-07-2006 BY GU322/AUC/LEP/CFR/EVE
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Cctocber 13, 1987

/ / ! I : vy e e !:.“_f“ -

T BAWS ALORECEHT=BLYHE
= SF21CCAE

i CEPERILEWL CF ELEERGY

KCChRE CRECR

& previwnw of Fba flies disclosca the following
séoitional pertinent informetion concerning Dr. Bethe:

in Dzcembor, 4951, & name check was cenducteas on Ly,
pethe at the request of the Rational Science Foundation., A& copy
¢ & letterhead memoronéum dated Docernber 7, 1954 containing the
results of that check is enclosed. It is noted that wil
inkeogmoticn ccntained therean wes previously made ecvaidlsble te
g Acotnic Energy Commissicn. (133-0)

Dr. Bethe was the subject oi background investigations
(BX) in 1947 &t thc reguest of the Atomic Encirgy Commisszion
{ABC), in 1954 at the request of the Lepartment of Defensc, and
in 1958, 1405 enc 1066 et the reguest of tihe White house.
Sunnacy memporinda containing the resulit of those investicaetions
2re cnelosed. The 1547 Bi was incorporated into the 1954 bI.
1hcse Bi's anc nawme chieck coritain iniormation frow other FBl
£iles.  (161-4010, 116-2241, 77-60618) 1 ) /.

in 1962, an invescigation under Lac g”ovluxona cf “thc /
“tomic bBnergy Act (ARA) wes conguctel regarding Te. Bethe, ‘lho
REC 2lleged that Cr. Bethe disclosed claegsified 1niorﬂatlor iz
Janvary, 1962 cpecch ané February, 1962 articie boged on the
speoch. ULetaile of thet ipvestigeticon are COHC¢1neG nm iz T
enclosca 1965 EI. (117-2406)

. . . . X -, i 1 P ~
in 1966, another investigation under the provigions of
the aARR=ksplonage wis conGucted regercing Dr, Bethe, The ALRC

Exoc 4D Adm. alleged that Lr. Bethe disclosed classgifiea information in &
?“T?ﬁ;“__ ligrch, 1966 macazinge arpiticle. o wcticon was teken in this cegerd
A, Dir 28 in an csriier case invelving the semc intormetion, the

gmfwm Drpaorthent of JusSiice LOGVWADEL that prosccution wis ROL werzantoo

fhm. v, . - . , . -

dsnt. <3 there were confliciing oginicns on c¢ritical poinis in the

. wackcr. 1ails intcermetion wos provicusly furnished to the A2LC on
ntell. s . s oo

Lab. I-hrcl‘] dzbg l./f.ic. (117-2565)

Legal Coun, ___

olt. Cong. & Enclosures .00 VR g

Jwhcdtls —  Griginal to DOE by Courier [6/(4[g7

Toch, Servs, wr

Traiting E%&AB;
on Leken & BLLL INFCRMATION CONTRINED

Tetephons Rm. __ LY g;’37_¥ HEREIN 15 UNCLASSIFIED
Direstors Secy — MARROM O . e DRTE 03-29-2006 BY 40322/0C/LE/DCH/ DK
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DATE: 10/14/87

TO:
[XxX] DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
OFFICE OF SAFEGUARDS AND SECURITY

GERMANTOWN . MARYLAND
ATTN b6
. b7C
[T} NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSTON

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION
DIVISION OF SECURITY A
ATTN:. JAMES J, DUNLEAVY, CHIEF
PERSONNEL SECURITY BRANCH

FROM: IRVING A, BASSETT, CHIEF
SPECIAL INCUIRY UNIT
FBI HEADQUARTERS, RM 1B035

SUBJECT: HANS ALBRECHT BETHE

STATUS OF INVESTIGATION: [} INCOMPLETE [ %53 COMPLETE
COMMENTS :

ALT, INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN I&5 UNCILAESIFIED
DATE (4-07-203& BY &U322AUC/LE/CPR/PVR

£8y/D0.




